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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT e;,%
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ...... PERMIT ISSUED '}

B.0.C.A. T BE OF CONSTRUCTION . ........0.0.3.68... APR 3 1s6
ZONING LOCATION ... PORTLAND, MAINPELL.2s. 2986, ...

AT ek e Sy

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, I' . < AND- MAINE

The undersigned hereby apphes for a permitt to cvect, alrer, repawe demolish, move or instalithe follow. - budding, struceure,
equipment ar change use vt accordance  1h the Laws af the Staie of Maime, the Portland 8.0.C.A. Building Code and Zomng
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following veclfications:
LOCATION . ..L City Cenker.r lsk £100r 7. FRACE Sb. 1-8 Fire Distnet #1 0, #20
1. Owner's name and add:css Fisher Group - Troy N ¥.. viveoner. Telephone vooeniassenss

2. Lessee’s name and addmsa_'_\-;a{s.pizzan..mrtland, Moo ouee viveesss Telephone coeecvanees

3 Contractor’s name and addvess TYLeT. Canstra .C0x .7, TEoY s, Ne. Yo +vvur. Telephone J75-4482....
. No. of sheets .. «...

assshbEsivapEpAscTaRBN T rEAABRIES Y Y EEEEEERERE saten

Proposed use of buildipg ..PLZ2a. .r. No families ...oveenes

Lastwse VACA0& rrenry senan Creasbrrenaes . tiverasssnress Noofamilies coievecsse

Matenal ......neee. Noostories ... vee.. Styleofroot ... .o . veveers ROOMDE . svannes verennees
Other buildings on same lot .....
Estimated contractural cost ... B Appeal Fees

FIELD'INSPECTOR—ML.  oovenenns vonen eaees : Bnse Fee ver 4500, e
@ 775-451 qyPFse L2500

TOTAL S viens 10,0000
'o change of use from vacant to pizza pie factory e r o 10T T
with alterations, , no dyienx structural cha nges PL. ffm;"” §pe'c|.a| ?ﬂm
as per plans. 3 sheets of plans. W ‘,‘Lh LEI-T 4

v sendpermit to 1 City Ctr. = Davis Specalties/ C/0 Gary Tucker 04101
NOTETO APPLICANT: Separate permlis are required by the irstallers and suvcontraciors of heaing, plumbirg, electrical
hid tnecharce is

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

1s any plumbing involved i tlus work? ..YES......... lsany electncal work involved in this work? ... 'ye_s e
Is connection te he made 1o public sewer? . g_:fi..st . Crearees
Has septic 1ank notice been sent? cooaeln feerireeranees }orm notice SeMt° ... iiiaens veaeres Crerreiarrenans
Height average gade to top of plate .. .ovevenns veseers Height average grade to highest pownt of ro0f viasneras venane
Size, front ..ovvavene-adeptho.. No storics solid ot filied land? .. ...« .+ .. carthorrock? ..,
Material of foundation . Thickness, top ...« ... bottom . ...
Kindof 100t cuervvnsvarocns e Rise per foot . ROOTCOVErNG o o e vt cernes
No. of chimaeys «coveasvasenans oo Matenal of chimneys of imng..covvvvns Kindofheat v oavseonfueloan. ©
Framing Lumber— Kind vovveaaneees Drossed or full size? .ovnvvvenns s COMNErPOSS veaenneer, Lo SIS L eaeen
SizeGirder . covaarrssrvans Columns under girders oovvenees vereess Max.oncenters....
Studs (otside walls and carrying pattitionsy 2x4-16" 0 C. Bridging wn every floor and flat roof span over § fect,

Jolsts and rafters: Ist floor ..... . Ind cans JTOOT sunarnns

On centers 1st Roor .. .. . veevranne sespT0OF Loiians

Maximuni span; 15t f100F coneevnanernrs
{£ ofe story building with ,iasonry walls, thickness of Walls? . oversrereanreerrerrers

IF A GARAGE

~o. cars pow accommodated onsamefot ... .. s 0 be accommodated ..., number caommercial carsto be accommnodated .. ..
will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habuually stored 1n the proposed building? vovveenras
APPROVALS BY. DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION..- .. Willwork require distubing of nnytrecona publicsteeet? ... no

ZONING: . .
BUILDING e vers . Will there be i charge of the nbove work a person compeient

to see thut the State and City requireiments pertaining thereto
are observed® .. Lol

Signaiure of Applicant 3=

Type Name Fabove ..., %0
Fisher Grouwp

and Address ... .. vernerres vas vrens

RN INY

LEITER

REGFENSTTUPT APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A.USEGROUP

4R 18 105
B.O.C.A. TYPE QF CONSTRUCTION 0 438
ZONING LOCATION stresressineiiii.. PORTLAND, MAINE ~April .16,..198@ Of POE’ﬂFj -4
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND MAINE

The undersigned kereby applies for g Pertnii io erect, alter, repair, demolish, move orinstalthe followy
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of te State of Maine, the Por) land B.O.C. 4. Building Code and o ning

Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, subnutted herewith and the Jollowng specifications:

LOCATION ....Lciqcem;ex..-..?th.lflop;;.-.-.Iﬁﬂ'—..q-‘:l.&t%;!:.ﬁ... «seevesno Fire Disrict #10, g
L. Owner's name 2nd address Ime.Eishe::.Grmp.\.-..‘rrog,..N.X........ sevssrrasns Telephone ,..,,..

"2 Lessee's name and address Hleﬁnd.ﬁfﬂ.Pie.Fgﬁ..Atﬂﬁz.ﬁ..................... Telephone ....,....., e
3. Conlractor’s name and address Tyoer: Constyim L .City .Cte,..on........ s+esee Telephone . 2754487,

Proposed use of building JﬁWfoinR srresreseanns e, No. families ...,
Last use Va“antl..Nofamilm,

Ma_teriaf..‘........No.stortcs....... Heut ..............Stylcofroof.................Rooling.................
Other. buildings on same Jot L LL T T PP
:Estimated contractural cost §. . . 32,000,

. FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .......

e L

g building, structure,

.
i

seveeasss No.of sheets , . ...,

B

Appzal Fres S i,

Base Fee ...2801110.....
@ 175-5451 Late & OF rse 25,00

TeERatsanan,

TOTAL §.305.00. ....

.
ot

ey

4

* To change uze from vacant to law offices with
+ alterztione as per plans. 1 sheet of plans, Stamp of Special Conditions

I

L o O M
.

send pernit to # 3 C/0 Gary Tucker

NOTE 10 APPLICANT: Separate permis are required by the installers gnd subceniractors of heating,
and{medmm‘calv.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ,, PR, s any electrical work involved in this work? yes
1 connection to be made Lo pablic sewer? .., ....... . Nl rat, what is proposed for sewage? |,
Hasscptictanknuliccbccnscm". Tieveraes «» Form notice sent? | e ea
Height average grade to top atplate ,vuuvnuinninsn,nsn, Height average grade 10 highest point of roof Pereveedniraas
S:'ze,fmnl............deplh....... +++ No, stofies ..., ...sulidorﬁllcdland?...........eurthormck?
Materiat of foundation . ., , ..........Thickness.lop........bullum........oelinr......
Kindofropf................... ....Risepcr!‘oot.................Roofcoverin:.......................‘........
No.ufchimncys..................Mntcrmlorchimneys.......nflining..........Kindofhcat..........fucl.......
Framingl.umbcr-—xind.............Drcsscdorfullsize?.............Cornerpnsls.............Sills..............
'Stz Girder ..., .........Cutumnsundcrg:rdcrs................Size.............Max.oncenlers..............
Studs {outside wau: and carrying partitioas) 2xd-16" 0. ¢ Bridging in eve,v floor and flag roof span over § feet,

Juists and rafters; Istfloor .............. 20 i, “vesiiiria, , ToOOf
. .~ Oncenters: Istfloor .oo.iiiuiuis,, 20d Seervens weay I

“Maximum span; Istfloor .oovosuasnnss, L . |
Ir u;e'slnry building witj masonry walls, thickness of walls?

rrerrrereseren decinn,, height? L

tF A CARAGE

No. cars now accommodated onsamelnt . ., ., Jtobeaccommodatey |, .. « humber commercial cars 1o be accommodated
Will automohule tepairing be done other than minor repairs to cags habitually stored in the proposed building?

: ; ) A:PEROVAI.S BY: bATE MISCELLANEOUS

% - BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ..... Vill work require disturbing of any tree onapublicstreet? Q. ,

ZONING: ... [N
" DUILDING §ODE; ,.\ . NV & S Will there be jn charge of the above wurknpcnont:umpclem
" “Fire Dy N R Sl Trreo, -ﬂqfoa/., to sce ihas the State and City requirements pettaining thereto
" L, are observed? , yes, ..,

Others: T T I T T P

Plumbing, elecirical
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P Phone#..same.........

‘ Gary Tucker for
Type Name of above LAY CoREEEST s eeinvann, 10 200 io 40

Other L

and Address S

Signuiare of Applican; |, | "‘7 .

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S cOPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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Owner I% MW\\\ fin r\%\

Date of permit — \D - b I
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Buildiog Iaspection

Certificate of Qecupancy

W
“ LOCATION
o i Cltg Cepter
‘ Issued to The Pisher Group ate of Lssue angust 12, 1996
This ts to ceriify that the buflding, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered
P ~—changed as to use under Building PemmitNo. po_ava » bas had final inspection, has been found to conform
subsaatially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance mg Building Code of the City, and is hereby spproved for
occupancy or use, limited or ctherwise, as indicaced below.
Pormion oF BUILDING Ok PREMISES ApPPROVED OCCUPANCY
1l . fleor FC I Salad Bar
Limiting Conditions:
! This certificate supersedes
- certificate issued ~ B
. [ Approved: Q___‘_,..—( f/ PR
N - .
) ¥ fyﬂ L ST f,.’i.:.-.;g_ A
. 4 te ipecior =" I::Wﬁyil&'ugs
s Motices This cartifcate {dentiGes Iawtul usa of dailding or premises, and ought to be trensterred from
o qnnhmnwbeﬁmmdlmﬁmdm MIillbelunlmedmwmnrimlmmdom
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- i
.. [
Ll N -
' . /
r— e i ; ~
2 . e i A .
' ‘ - P R - L Ly I g, °
U P e E%“% i‘fk‘i:*‘&y}@ﬁ 2. - f“"""’:;-";f““ TR ”;ﬁér?'-l_% «z{f."’:‘ﬁ’“”' e

e O\ S ALAAY S Ry

£
l_‘&ﬂé
R
. - Yoo
L s BB e
W .«3». P
RTEC L P
- s I8 TR L
) u@-ﬂgﬁ’;\‘l ¢ “ﬁﬁ#«%}:
P T e




T i

s

*ﬁ}:t

CEEE
s

'

oy

2
P

p
i

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

=

April 28, 1986 |

RE: 1 City Center - lst Floor

R e e e P R g,

Tyler Construction

1 Cicy Center

4th Floor

Portland, Maiia 04101

G

[
‘_‘{ s i:w’,g

& - ;
8RB e A e R

Dear 5ir:

Yeur app iuition to change the use from vacant to salad bar wit:

runovations, has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued stbjeet to
tne following requiremant:

The building fire alarm system shall be extended to include this entire
area.

If you have any questions on this requirement, please call this office,

Sincerely,

H PSH/el

] ce:  LE, James Collins

ARA SRV IARARAR Aware . e - - -

, > . = N SR 4 PR SR ke * B I My OAf A AT AR R Ay, ) enep
FIRE AR e R Y, e P T L AER B e g




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT 1SSUED
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP

v :
B.0.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ........... 00479 MaY m
ZONING LOCATION ... B-F.......... pommn. MAINE Apei3. 24,.1935 ity Gf Portlang

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby appiies for a pernnt to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move orinstalithe following building, Structure,
equipritent or change use in accordance with the Laws o of the State of Mrane, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance af the City of Porsland with plans and specifications, if any, submirted herewith and the Jollowing specifications;
LOCATION .....1. City. Centec .. Ist.. Eloot. .x.. FC. L. +(Sunfrogt)-....... FireDistrict #1 0, w2 g
1. Owner's name and address The Fishoy Group. ~.4. Byler St..,.. Troyy N Yoo .. Telephone 775.-4482...
2. Lesseeh namc and address . «or Telephone vovvvnnnnenn,,
..4. Tyler.st.,. 'I‘my. N.®zlephone ... sane. ..., ,
irersenns resieaan treestrasiiserinnieanas NO.Of sheets .., . .73,
Proposed use of building Salad»B;[r---- . fersrisasiienseraasss No families .. ..., ...,
Lastuse .. ...Vacank ............. Terersreisss ciiieeseeisse,, No families ...,

Material...........No.ston'cs....... ceanee -....5‘}]\.0{[00{...-.. esrenves.. Roofing.......
_ Other buildings on same lot

Estitnated contractural cost §. . §,000..00.. Appeal Fees 5.

T

-3

Feraaaasas FiaEEbrrateaAntnenn .

© . FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr. ...... ......... Base Fec ...25.110 c:hange of it
oL @ 775-5451 Late Fee

“ ”change of Use from vacant o Salad Bac with renoveii:ions, TOTAL ...50.00,,..
";@-:# 2aS-gPEI plan. —m&—:«ﬁcﬂ&-&q—-—" e
Gh PERMET JSSLIED

ISSUE PERMIT 10: 'fyler Const., dth F1. - 1 City Canter 04101 +WITH LETTER ¢

A

o artr

Gnt
R

1

av

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the instahers and subcontractors of heatng, Plumbing, electrical
and mechanicais.

DETAILS OF NEY WORK

Is any plumbing invelved in this work? r0r o388 eva. 13 any lectrical work involved in this work? ..
15 connestion to be padsfy public sewer? | - If not what 15 proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice beun sent? .o..y\vvue'ennnn.., Form notice sent? ,

Height average grade to top of plate oovvvieniiiiena... . Hepht average grade to highest point of rouf
Size. from veresssdepthoonii, .. Noostorics ... . ..suhdorﬁ]lcdland"...........earlhormck!...
Material of foundution . ............., von Thithnes v = bottom , e tRllaT L i e
Kindofroof .vvvvseriiress +v+.. Riseperfoot , ... ..........Roofcnvcring.......................”.......
No.ol‘chimncys..................Mmerialo[chimncys. « «w.ofiming..........Kindof heat ,....., o fuel,....,
FramingLumhcr-—Kmd...........‘.Drcsscdorful]s:ze"........ soroComerposts,oivuiine, Sills,eninonen..., |
SizeGirder vuivvrvniins v+« Columns under pirders ..., , ... vees Size cvees Max oncentess....,....... .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" ). C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 reel

.7 Jaists and rafiers: Istfloor oovivivunenn., T RIPNC [P 117" R
v Oncenters. Istfloor .oovviiiinnnns  20d oreernesss, rd e 100l v,
» Maxiraum span: Istfloor uoviiiirnnn 2 e, W3d Lo Lol sl
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ,

LR N R

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommedated on samelot . ... ., «toberccommadated ... . . number commercid carstobenccommodawed
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repares to cars hab:!ually stoted in the proposed building? .
APPROVALS BY: MISCELLANEOUS
Will work require dnt. » sng ofanytrecona publicureet? . , no

IR

Will there be in charge of the abote work a person competent

to see that thc Stete and City requircments peraining thercto
s, .lreobscn' . X85,

Signature of Applicant 4 ¢ .. s Pened . s,
Type Name of abave Gary JTucker for. 'Iylet.CcmBl:..&...... 10 20 a3 40

The Fisher Grouv Other

ET TR . re raessan

PERMIT 135050

WA';.\B: APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

] I

o R B T R




Approved

Dwelling

Garage

Alteration
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& CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
g Depurtment of Building Inspection §
R
t Certificate of Gceupancy
i} f LOCATION . ,
; aine webber ticy, Lenter \
% : fisued o Tyler Cond‘ructLou Lo, D e e 30, lyso n

This s ta reriifyy that che building, ptemises, or part theteof, at the sbove loction, buile—altered

~changed s to use under Building Permit No. . , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
«  substantially co requirements of Zoning Ordinsiite EJJ‘Bui!ding Code of the Ciry, and is heteby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or othetwise, as indicated below,

- PorrioN OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArPROVED QCCUPANCY
i
' - Bth floor Space g 1 pruserage Lirm :
i Limiting Conditions: i

‘This certificate supeesedes

centificate {ssued - =L
‘ Approved: S :% :
A =

‘ ‘D.d/z Ak o (i
Y X b
. o te) - Tuspertor of Buildings o
Ao - &
{m'ﬁ e ﬁﬁﬂ?’ Notloss Thincertifcaty densifes liwhul nze of bullding or premina. a7 ought ta be tfatuterred trom .
' - ewnet to ownie when pIoperty chasgssbands  Oooy will be furnished 1o cwner or o for anae dollsr. m}j

W PLOTE e =

e WU BTy e F, b




CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 3 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
{NSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

May 6, 1986

Tyler Construction Co.
4 Tyler
Troy, New York

Ref: 1 City Center, 8th floor office (space #1)

Dear Sir:

; Yoyr application to change the use from vacant to brokerage firm has been
: E reviewed and a permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements: .
; The building fire alarm system shall be extended to include their area. gt
¥ ' .
i If you have any questions on this requirement, please call this office. t
}
i +
s -
‘ -
% \
o SH/re i

'_ . * 3

¥ f

' . ‘
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: ;
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§

g
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.0.C .. USE GRoUP .

PERPAIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. TYPF OF CONSTRL £TigN YERd . o ey T 1988
ZONING LOCATION 2.3 PORTLAND. MAINE ..y

2y 1985, .
! %lf, L Parlend
o the CHIFE aF moy, ‘NG & INSPEC TEON SERVICES, Porigy

Y

EEY

Mang
The tinder wencd hored, upphe

fora pernti to ere . alter, repayr, demoltsh, nyne or istafl the foliow ng hutding, structure,
equIpMEn or ¢ wange wse n are ord

ance witl the L aws of the Siare o Maine the Porrlant BOCA Biudding Code and Zomng
Ordinance of the ¢ iy of Portland with plans and specy HalOm, A any subn e here th and rhe Jollowing specifications
LOCATION ). City Center ~. 8t floor Ofzice space § |

. Fire Distriet  #1 O, 42 o
Owner's neme and audress Fisher Group = Toe,, New York . Telephone ... ..., ..
< lessee’s name and aogress Paine Mebker - 120 Broadway,. NY, NY . Telephone . ..., ..
3 Contractors name 1 address Tylex Congtruction G- 4 Tyler , Tzoy N.Yq clephone 7754482
e, e, C . . . © vev o Nuoof shee
Proposeq use building brokerage firm co +os No famuhes | ..
Tastuse . Nacant,. | .

P + .« No famhe ...
Materal . ., ., Ne stor Hear . Stvle of roof . Roofing .
Other busldings on sume |ot .. R L T T T
Esttmated contractural cov § 30,000 Appeai Fees s 27000
FIELD INSPECTGR . . Béff &Ec use o801
tw 775-5451 | ate Fee

TOTAL s ..295.00
Ta Change of use from vacant to brokerage firm
3“ wiL;g alterations as per plans. 16 sheets of Plans.

[ Stamp of Special Conditions
Ly, -
f' s S
WITH 1.
e ‘
NOTE IO APPLICANT Separate pernits are required by the mvgliers any subeontractors of seating, plumbing, eloervidy
b /‘ and mechan cals

DETAILS OF MEW WORK

Is any plumbing smvolved in ths work? L.NQ L L s any electrcal work mvolved m thts work? ,, YOS

Is connection to be made 1o public sewer? | If not, what proposed for sewage? ...,
Has sepuic tank riovice been sem? ... ... ©reee Formonotice senr e e e,
Height average prade 10 top of nlate .....,,, . + «» Hewght averape gride to highest pownt of sacl e e e,
Sizedromt ..., ., . depth .. Nosiores ... | sold or filled land” , ., ... . earthorrock?,, ., .. .
Material of foundation | . . « « Huekness, top | botom . . . Leellar............. ...
Kmdofroof...,... ....... - .. Riseperfoat e Roofcovcrmg ................... v
No of chimneys ..., ....... ... Materal of chimneys . , .. offmg. . ..., . King ofheat.. .., .. fuel.
Fratming Lumber—Knd | ¢ oeeeaa v+ Dressed or fult size? | - Comnerposts .,,... ... Sills. , ...,
/ SueGirder..... .. -+ ++ Columns under girde, . . . o Size oo Max oncentars ., | v e
L. Studs {ourside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0 C Bridging i every floar ana flat roof span oscr 8 feet
Juists and rafters fstfloor . | . ... g v 3 L, s ool Lol
. On centers 'stfloor ......... .. nd L L 3 wof L oL ..
Maximum span Istflaor, (... | . . 24 e e 3rd L L STO0T L L
It one story buikding with masonry walls thichness of sally e herght~
IF A GARAGE
Mo ars now acenmmodated on same lot +ovtobeaccormodated | numbercommcrcmlcﬂrslo bt accormogane 4 .
Wil astomobile repauning be done other than mimor TCPLTs Lo cars habrtually storedd i the proposed b ultmg?
APPROVALS BY DATL MISCELLANEDY 5
BULILDING INSPECTIO AN EXAMINE Wiltwork require dISIurhmgofanvlrt‘conupubhcslrecl".. ..
ZONING G A VLR AT
BUILDING CHDE ...,.. s, 5 ?;-. % Will thery be yn charge of the ptove wark perso s competent
’ Fire 1 . FAE7T N O I 2 2 LA 4 - 10 5ee taat the Seage and City re guirernc s pert: 1ag therero
Health Dent? . .. el i e s are observedr | .
Orhers, /0 . L s d (? % /
Signature of 1pplican g A?.., - et Phone 4 sama., .. | .
Tvpe Name of above ...‘:.Q"'.“.: / Tucket for T 10 20 840
Tyler Construction Other |,

and Addreys TR e e

WI

N0, 15 Zrae:

to
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Churchill,s grill
Thia is to rertifyy that the building, premises,
under Building Permit No,

e A

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Bailding Inspection

Certificate of Oreupancy

LOCATI '
CATION 1 City Conter
Date of [ssue Augusat 18, 1984

or part chereof, ar the shoye location, Built—aleered

BE=E » has hed fina) Inspection, has been fonad rq conform
sobstaneially 10 tequirements of Zoning Ordina, }11

accupancy or ase, limiisd of othetwise,
Portion op

nce an
a8 indicated below.
BuUDING OR ParMises

uilding Code of the Ciy, nd is hereby approved for

Griund lavel ¢p - 3

Limiting Conditions:

Arvroven Occurancy
e S UUPANCY

Punrtaurant

This certificate supersedes

cettificare fivved
Approved: |
¥ e

,:.\\;; e Notloa: This certiloas I
e DI ALIE

14

te} Tnspector ’ ) (;.L.‘-:‘a""f vr“;"‘"—-’"'

/”

s

A ("/“‘“"" [ S
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entifies Lafo) use o' ballding or premises, wnd cteglet {0 be tran
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ER
BOCA. USE GROUP ... .invivvusisrsnisonisiisiorsonsennnnes Tresienes ﬁ‘m.r 'SSUED

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...ovveeres 7o vveres survnes MY 22 1ogg
ZONING LOCATION ....J3-3.......... PORTLAND, MAINE ... My, 6, 1986

L ki

To the CHIEF OF BUII DING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAKD, MAINE
The undersigned fereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following buildmg, structure,
equipment or change usc in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mame, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning

Ordinance of the ity of Portland with plans and specifications, #if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION ..} Cify Center - ground leve} -cP#3 =~ Fire District #1 O, #2 O
1. Owner's name and address E::mm.sher Group = Troy , .N' ¥ Telephone vvvvveiinny,..

2. Lessce’s name and address .Churchill, "s.Grill. = 76 Main, 8¢, Yarmouah, ... Telephone .... 84673322

3. Contractor's name and address . ogmee «screrrerrirsnsieriosnanransesans Telephone

beresrersrreriarrrenis Ceerseeaans ++ No, of sheets ....,.,
Proposed use of building . restaticant..........covvvvvvnnenes cerareaaees

Last use . Nagant. ... .. Ce et retee it i bereet e b eaarennnnes

Material vooiivuae.. No ostortes ..o Heal vvvennnnnnnn, Style of roof
Other buildings on same 1ot ..vvvisvivininnreans rrberarseneenens sesrbasenaes
Estimated contractural cost §,...80,008 ,, Appeal Fees 5...

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ...... Byse Fee
@ 7155451 Ly RE use
TOTAL S veenered45,00

esbrsarrssren ree

N e N RN R ]

Change of use from vacant to restaurant fwith
alterations, no structural changes as per Stamp of Special Conditions
plans,.25 sheets of plans.

send permit £o § 2 04096

NOTE T0 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical

< pitaatts FPAETNE TR AP 1ty wrdm,

- s B

- ;mﬁ?%ﬁﬁ%@mg@ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ%}gﬂw oy
i A f

and 7.'hanlcalr.
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .¥8%.,..,..... Ts any electrical work mvolved in this work?
{s connection to be made to public sewer? ‘e:_cJ.Et A9 .. 1f not, what is proposed for sewape? ...
Has septic tank notice been sent? ., .ovuvaiianinas Form notice sent? ., FIeeNa e es seeneaas Teeveens
Height average grade to top of plate .........v. 4ov.... Height average grade to highest poit of 100f +vveuevnernes
Size,front «ovvvuvs.a. depth oo NO Stories oo .. ..., sohidorfilledland? .. ....... 1. CATtHOrrock? covvivnnese
Material of foundation .......... Thickness, twp ........ [TETE T, PR | T S Vs
Kind of roof veesrvsensesesssens Riseperfoot...... Roofcovering........ Srersrsrreerneinens
No. of chimneys ........vu000u0s .. Matenal of chimneys coflining...ooveos, Kindofheat.osuuuon.. el sy ..es
Framing Lumber—Kind ..... Dressed or full size? oo ovvvvsss COMEIPOSES s vrnunnrrsse S8 einnnrerorsrns
Size Girder o..ouunvvnns. .o Columns under girders vave aeanas Size veeres Max.oncenters,.oiuiinnann.,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § fect,

Joists and rafters: Ist floor , e 2nd i, B A {17 | H

On centers; Istfloor oo wovvvvannos 20, oeses, vive a 310 siviiieiienss , Fo0f

Maximum span: st floor uvvviincennns v 20d tiirienrenn, L 36d L. saaerans y FOOf
If ane story awlding with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ......

thabiasnsatan

[T Y

hraeenanes vereanars NOIBR? siiiiiiiiae,.
IF A GARAGE

No. cars nowaccommedated onsamelot ... . to beaccommodated numbercommercial carsto be accommodated . ...

Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs 10 cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTI PLAN EXAMINER ,....  Will work require disturbing of any tree onapublicstreet?... ho

ZONING: .. !

BUILDING : ... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

to see that the State and City requireinents pertaining thereto
are observed¥es ......

Slgnature of Applicant .o 8T o ST NNV Phone # L B3R 1 eienes

Name of above ket Cinelli for .00 m oo@spoan
Type Name of ghot Ril178 Grl

DHIEr ciuiivirriisniririeetsatitises

and AdAress vovrsiriecisinrrsriioreersses

AR LERE TR Y

C

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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WILLIAM DORSKY

DOUG CHRISIOPHERSON
DAVID HARALA
CORNELIA HODGSON
CURT JOHNSON

WAYNE 1 SHORT

July 18, 1985

City of Portland

Dept. of Building Inspections
389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Attn: Mr. Sam Hoffses

Re: One City Center Portland, Maine
WDA #82025

Dear Cam:

As a follow up to our on site meeting yesterday with you
and Chief McDonough of the Fire Department, this will
confirm the verbal approval givea at that time to our
request (re: WDA letter uated 7/8/85) for a waiver
regarding the direction of the swing for the doors on the
e . ruoof terrace on level three,

We will proceed to notify Monitor Comstruction that the two
doors involved will swing outward onto the terrace.

t Thank you for your prompt attention to our request.
Very truly yours,

WILLIAM DORSK{ ASSOCIATES

| ‘&‘T!WH ‘@, «/é(@%}

Douglass W. Christopherson
Architect "z“o s &
, . %, ﬁb
cc:; David Harala 4% ) gﬂﬂ
James Hoare -9?:} 1
X3
. <%,
DWC:cai &
WILLIAM DORSKY ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS/PLANNERS

15 MONUMENT SQUARE PORTLAND MAINE 0101 (207) 773-1017

SN {7
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ARCHITECTURE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANNING
THE VICTORIA CARRIAGE House 105 DANFORTH STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 2077751059

LYNDON D KECK, Al
FRANL M LOCKER, prp, a1a
cavipc WEBSTER, ola

JAMES ¢ STUFFLEBEMI. Al

June 19, 1985

T Lt. James Collins
Fpeis ™ gt Portland City Hajl

’ 389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Jim:

Thursday morning, June 6, 1985, Sam Hofises, you and I reviewed the interior layouts
for the Clty Center building on floors 10 through 13 At that time, you and Sam gave
me verbal approval of the Jayouts ang ©gress paths, as shown on our drawings, for
these floors with the stipulation that, on the loth floor we provide a way out of the
“dead end" corridor lerminating at the elevator Jobby, 1 agreed to do this by

swinging an unlocked door oyt of this space, For future reference, the door number
is 1042,

Very truly yours,
PO

DESIGN TEA P.A,

on S. Kellogg, AlA
Registered Architect

CsK/ls

T e,

~ TR

. cct Sarn Hoffses
David Harala

A e = . . . o e I s
vty 4%?%}}%?9%‘}33@3 fir “;Ektﬂfﬁfé ?—ff;g‘%y e &y azg?.gllzazsj W PR Cpuratign T
? g 1 n - "




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No, .. .. ... ... _ (RN Jf,g
Portland, Maine, . '\ﬁ -
To ths INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roxrtaxd, state q;&
The undersigned hereby applies for amendiment to Permit No. ferlaining fo tie building or strueturs mprisdd

\ in the ariginal application in accordanee with the Laws of the State of Muaine, the Building Cede and Zoning Ordingnee of
the City of Portiend, plans and specifieations if any, submitted hercunth, and the Joilawing speeifictions
Location Monument..Square, Backing Garage . . . Within Fire Limits? NOQ  Dist No, 7 . . .
Owner’s name and address . One.City.Center Associates, & Tyler St., Troy, N.Y. . Telephone 518-27 17400
Lessee's name and address ... .. .. W e e e e e s ++ + . Telephone -
Contractor's name and zddress Monijtor Const. Co., 240 Middle Str.,.Portland, Me. Telephone 8718040
Architect ... William. Dorsky.. Associatas ... G . Plans filed No. of sheets .15
Proposed use of building —Barking.Gatage..... .. ... . . Nofamilies..
Last use ... ... New Canstruction . No-families
Increased cost of work . $300,000.00. ... - Additional fee $1,500.00.....

Description of Proposed Work

Addition of one more typical parking level.
Reinforced concrete structural system.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing invelved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
‘& front .. . .. depth No. stories | solid or filled land? earthorrock? . ..
irYaterial of foundation Thickness, top bottom . cellar
\fﬁat!egrial of underpinning o . Height Thickness
ind of roof _ . . . Rise per foot Roof congring
o aso. of chimneys . Material of chimneys \ > of lining
;&%‘5’ Framing tumber—Kind e C Dressed or full size?
-7 Cotner po‘sts. - Sills <. Gict or ledger board? Size .
Girders ..., ... . Size Columms under girders Size . Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, (., Bridging in every floor and fiat roof span aver 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor + 2nd Cdrd . 10of
On centerst 1stfloor . y2nd , 3rd , roof
Maximurm span 1st flour ,ond , 3rd , roof

Approved:
~  INSPECTION COPY Tnspector of Buildings
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R CITY OF PORTLAND

R A

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

A
April 29, 1985 PE!ZM n/n/
YT

_ f‘ : | . Mr, Paul A. Pelletier M@EHW m

GERa

Vice President
Norstar Bank of Matne JUL 1 0195 B
1155 Lisbon st, *

Lewiston, ME 04240

OEPT oF iy N
G INSPEC S, It
CITY OF ropp g 1ONS ),
Dear Paul:

I have reviewed yYour revised signage program for One City Center aug find {r ‘
i acceptable under the Matne Way deeign guldelines, Thig letter constitures E N -
— epproval with reference to the signage proposal included 1p your letter to- :
me dated April 18, 1985. The plans were prepared by Neo Kraft Signs Inc.,
drawvings dated April 11, 1985 numbered A-] and a2, showing the penthouge
algnage and window graphics respectively,

We look forward with enthusiasn to completion and occupancy of One Ciey
Center. This letter will enable you to get the requisite sign permits from
the Inspections DMvision, assuning the usval coda requirements are met,

Sincerely,

Alexander Jaegerman
Chief Planner

SRR T T

—

.
N
4
WD
-

Vi

el - O 62:1
. 47

| cc: Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development l{;(Ez

. P. Sam Hoffees, Chief of Inspection Services
CAY ol

-

3

R A L T T e N P, TR
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89 CONGRESS STREET « FORTLAND MAINE 04101 o TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E, GRAY, Jr,
DIRECTOR oFf PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

f
o ‘ g.;; April 29, 1985 PEQM”/

. e ' ff' @EHW .
R . Hre Paul A, Pelletier ' E :' :
e 7 Vice President J E N
/ Norstar Bank of Maine JUL 1 0 1385 E - SR
;o 1155 Lisbon St, * 0
; Lewiston, ME 04240 *PT OF BUoig e -
’ CITY OF PORR 455" 1ONS o
Dear Paul: e
4 - R
- I have reviewed your revised asignage prograz for One City Center and find it ; !
acceptable under the Maine Way design guldelines, This letter constitutes .
2 —_ approval with reference to the signagn proposal included ip your letter ec A
4 me dated April 18, 1985, The Plans wure prepared by Neo Kraft Signs Ine., s
drawinge dated April 11, 1985 aumbered A=} apd A-2, showing the peathouge TR

signage and windoy graphics respectivelv,

We look forward with enthusiasm to conpietion and ocCupancy of One Cley

Center. This letter will enable yoy to get the requisite Bign perwdts from EQ’f .
the Inspections Division, assuming the usual code requirements are met,

Sincerely,

Alexander Jaegerman

A Chief Planner | ,,f
' - L3 e
- r’l{[‘ ‘ .. 5
. g S
H.D 1] :
: el - @ti . -
Lo . ‘/'1.\ v} [ g \‘.; ;
. -1u cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planrning and Urbap Devalopment fg}Jd é l
N . _ P. Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Serviceg ‘{% .g’é' § |
. 3 Pae
' / i’ 2 :
) Ofm 4[9 7 .‘
- H : ,
- ; B

389 CONGRESS STREET o PORTLAND MAINE 04101 » TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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APPLICATION FOR PERM/T PERMD ¢ A550ED

T
BO.CA.USEGRoUP .. . é
B.O.CA.TYPE%ONSTRUCTION............0...7.20......... “ 11 1965 f
- i

!

ZONING LocaTioN .../~ *+++++ PORTLAND, MAINE .. July., .1,9:3&,.Y £ PORTLANT
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING g INSPECTION SERVICES, porry axp, MAINE

i undersigned heseby applies for o Permt ta erect, after, reparr, demolish, move orinstallthe follp wing by iding, Siruicture,

A T TP T P,

equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Syate of Maine, the Portigng B.O.CA. Buitgi ng Code an Zoning
, Ordinance of the Cuy of Portlang with plans and specifications, jf any, submitted herewith ang the fol.ow,

ing specifications,
LOCATION .....One..ci.ty..Cantex................. e, Fire District #10 mp
I Owner's name apg address ..@HE??FE%KEE‘SHEK}! %.. Norstar Bank. Tcle,:hone..............
2. Lessee’s name and address .1551"13130"8‘:'.‘!'3.“1?1:0 elephone ..., ... ..
3. Contractor's nase and gddress ..Nencraft.SLgna,..GﬁG.Main.S.t.. Tmcphune..?ﬁZ:-.SGE‘J. ;
....Lew.i.st;vn. ..... e, No. of sheets ., .. j
Proposcduseofbuilding ..... Carreeseniiii., L, Tt L “tevienna.. No famlies .., . . {
Lastus:........................................................... ..... erVevaa, .Nu.families.......... F
Matcrial...........Nu.slon‘es.......Heal..............Slyleofroof............. ve. Roofing .., .. Cee i, . N
Olherbmldingsonsamelol.. L i, Tt e f
Estimarey, Contractural cost §, |, Stieriie,, Appeal Fres - S . !
FIELD I.3PECTOR. -p;. Base Fee ¥
@ 775.545 Late Fee ISR
to erect 3 signs, illuminated TOTAL $..178,00....
(1) 4v x 457 Middle st, elevation
[} ¥ - £ o
((:‘i?)) fO'qufG' _M:g;m:;};n”q' elevation Stamp of Special Conditions

48 shown
gend tp: Noocraft Signs, 6g6 Main st, Lewiston 04240

T mec—— .

NZW‘E T}:D a:P.ZLICANT: Separate permiy are required by the Installers ang subcontractors of heuting, Plumbing. electricnl
and meckanicals,

DETAILS oF NEW WoRx
ts any plombing ), olved in this work? rertesananaas s any electrien work involved 1n this work? ?
Is connectroy, to be made 1o public sewer? *teecesveans, I not, wha is progosed forseuagc? T ieviiini,, ‘
Hassepucmnknoncebeenscm?..... Formnotie':sent? f
Hctghlavrragcgradc to top of plate . trreeenieci., Height average prode 1o highest poing of raof Crerenan, L,
Suc.lrnm............dcpih............No.s!orics. ......su]rdorﬁlled!and?...........canhorrock?...........
Malcrialurfoundaliou.......................Thickncss,mp ..botlom........ccll'ar

Kindofroof.............. tereesvas Riseperfony , | | ...........Rool‘covering.............. C eaees aaa.,
No.ofchimneys....... . . .nfiimng..........Kind‘ol’hmt...... el

Ceternina., Maten‘nlofchimnej;
meingLumbcr—-Kind............. Drcssedor!‘ullslzc?.............Cornerpnsts.... el Sil L
Si:eGirder................Columnsundergtrder:,................Sizc............. May, oncenters...,........
Studs (outside walis and cartyi g partitiuns) 2x4-16* 0 Bridging in every floor and fla roaf span over g fect,

..... veaa Trirsressna.,

Juislsandraf!ers: lstﬂoor.....,........ v 2nd I T I R teseeestoof L, .
. On centers: Istﬂoor.............. « 2nd Tertessenen 3d L, eestoof L .
’ Maximum span; Ist floor , . ., tevaveasy, 2nd ., SLLETERPPIN: |7 B seeeeuroof .,

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? |, seveve heighty

IF A GARAGE
No. cars AOW accommendated g famelot..,., 1o beaccommodated , ++«» Bumber commerciy) carsto be accommadaged veeus o
+ Will automopije Tepainng be done ntker than mingr Tepairs to curg habitually stored ., the proposcd burlding? | .

APPROVALS py. MISCELLANEDUS

DATE -
BUILDING p CTION-PL)N : W require dl’slurbingo!‘ anytreeon g publicstreers, | , | .
ZONING: @e{hﬁwﬁ'\?ﬁjg

BUILDING CODE; ,,,.,, TR Will there be in churge of the above work 5 Person competent
Fire Dept.: ., .. e, rreresee 10 see that the Sgare and City requirements Pertaining theretq i

"t B L » of +q areobservedy |

Others: ﬁl?f@;ﬂgﬂ?// ] ;
ngnamreofdppfimm w Al KML Ceaea Phone#................ '

Tychnmeofabuve ....uj.ngg..:,obozzo.................... o 2p 30 4o /

Other ...................................

/0 amlAdd'ress...................... :
-,

ey, H

Tt v s,

FIELD INSPECTOR'S cory APPLICANT'S copy OFFICE FILE COPY




Permit No. ﬂ.\f\.nl\ Qaq

Location 3 [y |

[ O o

Owner ™ B.

e Ladenolo

Datc of __n:um_.w ...1& \l,%rn

Approved Q\ In - %vr.m|l
2

Dwelling

Garage

Dy

>m»nn.o= &

J




wogsg e e b

B e SR R SR ey

B,
¥

wyr ey, gy

=

WILLIAM DORSKY

DOUG CHRISTOPHERSON
DAVID HARALA
CORNELIA HODGSON
CURT JOHNSON
WAYNE I SHORT

August 5, 1985

City of Portland

bept. of Buildang Inspections
389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Attn: Mr. Sam Hoffses

Re: One City Center Portland, Maine
WDA $#82035

Dear Sam:

Enclosed hwerewith for your records is a copy of our Field Sketch
§2 for revision to stair C in the parking garage.” It follows the
concept you and I had previously discussed.

Should you have any questions please cotact me a* your eacliest
convenience.

Very truly yours, 0'{

WILLIAM DORSKY ASSOCIATES

Douglass #W. Christopherson
Architect

WILLIAM DORSKY ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS/PLANNERS
15 MONUMENT S04 .. ' ORTLAND MAINE 04101 (207 773 1017
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CIry OFr FORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Gertificate of Drceupancy

LOCATION
1 city Canter
Issued to M.C.X. Telecownunications  Date of Isue Soptenber 10, 1386
Zhinta to eretify tha the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above

Iocation, built—~altered
~~changed as 10 use under Building Bermit No. 5-775_ » has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to tequirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is heteby approved for

eccupancy or use, limiced or otherwise, as fndicored below,
Por1i0M oF Bustoing ox Prupuses

APPROVED Occupancy
——— e W LUPANCY

4th Fleor - Uppar Left Telecommunicatisng Office

Limiting Conditions: Band side
' ) - 7
R / /} Vi
;i . ' ry / ; /) Fd r': y
. Eald LN .
This centificate supersedes ~] ey \ o ’
certificate fssued . j -
£pprovad: 442 . <
YL \/ el Ve
7 /@ d:«/ et \f "1*""'"“""""1.“;. S s,
aie) nspecior

. Insptitor of B:;ilc’:}:g: -
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- . CITY OF PORTLAND
: {
' T JOSEPH E. McDONOUGH . . BN
: FIRE CHIEF e

P -
.

June 15, 1986 ‘ R -

A S
\

BE: 1 City Center - 4th floor (N.C.I. Telecom) . Vo

F+ W. Cunningham & Sons e
Box 1140 - .!L i,
Portland, Maine 04104 : B

Bear Sir: !

r
Yeur application to change the use of above reference from vacant o tele~ \
warketing office has been reviewed and a building permit is herewita isgued - lr\

15
@ e v % e Ay e TS SR i R T
————y
.
.
"
- Ta

. subject tn the following requirement:
The building fire alarm system shall be extended to include this area. A ',
If you have any questions on this vequirement, please call this office. '
i Sincerely, .
: Chief of Inspection Services \“""'—”
¥ z .
< \ ¥ E \ [
g‘ . 1‘ [}
ee: LT. James Collins, Fire Prevention Bureau . ¥ . '
Sy
{ - '\
. t
L e
Ao
4 .'I\ [ ;
i ‘
I i N' .
L] = ~
S - . )
1 . .
: g 109 MIDDLE STREET ® PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 & TELEPHONE (2071 775.6361 ' . ~_)_,
L ' e o :-/_1_ I
-\\ : “
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- e
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FERMIT ISSUED § }
B.0.CA. USE GRoyp AL P PPV JUN 18 1986
B.O.C.A.TYPEOFCONSTRUCTION..................7.7.5............
ZONING LOCATION ... B2, FORTLAND, MAINE .. dUen 13, 1986Einy (f Portiand

DL

i
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, Mang I
The undersigned herets ¥ applies for a peratit 19 erect, alter, repair, dentolish, move op install the following building, Structyre,

equipment or change use i accordance with the Iawsg of the State of Maine, the Portland Boca, Building Code ang Zoning

Ordinarnce of the Uy of Parland wish pla and specifications, of Yo submitted herewith and he _fol!owing.fpec:jﬁcarfans:

LOCATION ’i&{yé‘"‘e” : 'ﬂﬁ fldor Ubper 'fe{t’hé"%bs'“ee Fire Distriet #1 0, g g
s Fishey Group - = THOY, N Y

. Ownery rame and address > oy 'Télia'c:'driﬁriirﬁéé't'l'dhé'"'é'a'nié""""""" Tclcphonc..............

2 Lossces name and adre W Cunhighety '8 Sorig. HOX TTA0" Pt 041047 Ph0nC oy

3. Contractor's aeme and address °,,77, 4% Tesrena .

e abesrangy clephona , ",

PP LTI PP PPN resreseessessnii No.of sheets ., .
Proposed uscofbuélding telemarkeﬁngcos No. families .., ,.,....

List use Vﬂca" No. families .., .....,.
M’mcrinl...........No.swrics.......Heal............. Slyleofroof.................Rooﬁng...
Glther buildings oy same Iot .

! -.ﬁB;Ooo..--c--n ------ MR T
Eshmatedconlracturalr.‘ostS.............. Appeal Fees S,

FIELD INSPECTOR M, Base Fee 360.00

@ 7755451 Late Fee ch of us?..........?.s...oo

TOTAL $.........385,.00

n-u--o.--..o.--n....--.- RS TR TRIN

L T T I,

-.l-.--cl-u-nullll--00-.0-01!-!0-'01-0--0--l

change of yse from vacant to te‘lemarketing
with alterations, np structura] changes

as per plans, 11 sheet s of plans, P . of Special Conditions
rey
ISy

U
send permit to # 3 04704 Wi L y

NOTE TO APPLIC'AN!": Separate permis gre required by
and mechanicals,

.

. DETAILS OF NEVWY WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this wark? TSI L S any electrical work tnvolved in this work? .V,e.s........
Is connestion to e made {0 public sewer? teeevesenins I not, what is proposed for sewagey |, . .,
Has septic tank notice been semt? Ptrrresressiis. ... Form notice seng? PR A TR T PP PO
Height average prade to top of plate Tererreeneeii,,., Height average grade to highest point of ronf T T T T T
Sizc.irom............depth............No.stories........suhdorﬁﬂcdlnnd?.... ..... .- earthorrock?,,, ., ...
Mnteriuloffoundalion.......................Thickness,top........botlom........cellar..............
Kindufroul‘................ »»sveus Riseperfoot , Prteseeseeas... Roofcavering, AL LTI TSRO
No.ol’chlmncys..................Malcrialofchimncys.......u[‘lining.., ......Kindnfhcal..........fucl feiee.
meingLumbcr—-Kind.............Drcssedorfullsizc?.............Cornerposls.............Silis.
SizeGirdcr................Co]umnsundergirders................Sizc.............Max.onccntcrs..............
Stnds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16~ 0, C Bndging in every floor and flat roof Span over 8 feet,
Juists and rafiers; Ist floor Ty Ind L dd L wroof L.,
On centers: Ist floor st Ind L 23qd sfoof oo,
Maximum span; Ist floor et Id L R + toof
I ane stary building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

R L L T

fetsaaas

Yrldeneraaa,,

IF A GARAGE
No. cars Rowaccommodated onsame lot.....,to beaccommodated ++««+ UmMbercommercial cars tobeaccommodated eres
Will automobife repairing be done other than minor repairs to capy habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: 3 MISCELLANEQUS
BUILDING INSPE : SHe Will work require disturbing of anytrec on a publicstreer? eree

LR

oo y Will there be in charge of (he above work a person competent
(7 w10 5ce that the Siate ang City requirements pertaining thereto
Tettrrreesseecinn, are observeds |, .

- --..--c.-.n-.o---...o-.--

Signarure of Applican: ?;%C.t‘fmFN‘ Phone#...sme........
ean Carter for « .
Type . ’ e 10 20 38
N PO AGASAYS sons

AIT 13SUEp | B
__WITH LETTER |

‘M
FIELD INSPECTORS COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
e €
/s r

‘Wuu,:gﬁgnw ————— -

" . i e it
. : h&&v IR T ] ﬂ"‘r"-""."'w‘:-':'“‘-—""'"—'—'_
P g L f g sl e aniiy .
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- K S A Sy Al




et oy

(LS )
4

1
1
7
3
tr
1..
-
§
!
i
|
f
RREIT N

1 vcateom \ ﬁ\.ﬂﬁ ﬁ@.\“ ’ k ¢.,. |
N Owner p . ~ . . E ’ o
Date o permit h ml\w — &/\ % ] ¥ ’ 1]
Approsed \,N - M % - %M & . ._/I:....II./ \\\\\\\
Dwellhing {° I/../l. ~ g
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Geeupancy

LOCATION
1 City Center
Issued to Paryot’s Date of Issie  puguot 26, 1346

Chisis to coptifyy that the Luilding, premises, of part thereof, at the above loation, huilt—altered

—changed a5 to se under Building Permit No.gepn , has had final inspection, has been found to corform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance en Building Code of the City, and is hereby epproved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, a3 indicated below,

PoRTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES AprROVED OCCUPANCY

s i
it Co T

.
33

-
o

’E)
]

IR SN P WP PR

RS L TN Lt g Lo

&

o r——

2nd Floor Hetall
Limiting Conditions:

This cepiificate supersedes
cettificate issed

/
e Otk Oles Fese.....

Inspector I bf Buildings

¢ O
p»u ¥ Tt hatf]
- - Notloes This certifcate {dentifies lawful nas of baflding or premlies, and ought to ba teanslerred from
awaer to owner when properly changes hands. Copg willbe Parnished Lo owaar or Jessos for one dotlar.
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' CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

June 27, 1986

RE: 1 City Center - 2nd Floor - Middle Street Side

Tyler Construction
1 City Center ~ 5th Floor
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Tucker:

Your application to change the use from vdcant space to ladfes retail ag !
City Center ~ 2ud Floor - Middle Street side has been raviewed and a permit
is herewith issued subject to the following requirement:

The Fire Department requires that the building fire alarm and detection
systems shall be extended to include this area.

Please contact this office 1f you have any questions.
Sincerely,

s S b~

Marge Scfimuckal
Acting Director of Imspection Services

MS/el

389 CONGRESS STREET » PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 &  TELEPHONE 2071 775.5451

ﬂmw Aerpostermomn. i e T w--;i-?"‘.gl‘_«;’; 7 ﬁ%;ff_?ﬁg, B . QM%@%“LWE 7
T [ A i =5
B »




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED

B.0.C.A, USE GROUP s O 168
' JUN 2T 1856
n.o.c.A.wpsorconsrnvcnon.............008.21.. ’

ZONING LOCATION ... 333, PORTLAND, MAINE .....June. 25

Tt brecans AR R L LY T TN

tressrireny

- 3&# Of Portinnd

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECT 10N SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies Jor a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, ntove or install the fotlowing building, Structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Law

's of the State of Maine, the Poriland B.O.C.A. Building Code ani Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, i any, submitted herewith and the Sollowing specificasions:
LOCATION ..1..City.Centex.=.2und.flogr, T RRGA]

: &850, 8248 .. FreDisia 1 0, g
l. Owner's name and address Fisher Group, - Troy N. Y. sresesisnanns, Telephone ., ...,,.,......

2. Lessec’s name and address ~Bernde. Fineberg .DBA. Parrot,s.c..samp.,, Telephone ..,
3. Contractor's name and address Tyler. .Coastr..=. 5th. £lpor,...... secsensas Teleplione , 275+4482.

srervesessisieirenins, No.of sheets ., ...,
Tressresesenieea. No. families L., . ...
ssstaavsianes, No. families |
erveserasneo Roofing,.., ...

Ferkreareas

Prratessas

n.-..---n.---ooo---n-----.nn.-..---.a---.....-..-..o-¢--c..¢o..

Proposed use of building wladies. 5 -1 4:5 ¥ O
Last use seaMacant....es,

Materinl ........... No. stories
Other buildings on same Jot N rereraiaaaran,
Estimated contractural cost 5. 48,000

FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr EEPPTTI
@ 775-5451
-

L L

. sereseesanns, Styleofroof. ., , .,

Appeal Fees

LR R TR TN
e

-

Base Fee <« 260,00..
SR Rf use | 25.00

TOTAL $ . ei 285,00

Lrrdbensutiannay

Change of use from vacant to ladies retail
awith alterations as per plans, 5 gheets of
plans,

Stamp of Special Conditions
send permit to Gary Tucker

NOTE TO APPLICANT:
and mechanlcals.

Separate permits are required by the mstaliers ond subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. no.....,

Is connection {o be made to public sewer? ............. If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been semt? | fra b iesnea. Form notice sent? ., .

Height average grade 1o topofplate ................... Height average grade to highest poins of roof
Size,front....,,....,, depth..........,. No.storics veesenso solidor filled land?, ... ..
Materia! of foundation terresessviniiieieran., Thickness,top .. ..., ,, bottom ,,

Kindofroof........................ Riseperfoot,.,.,............ Roofcovering , . .
No. of chimneys ... ......,,....... Material of chimneys ...,
Framing Lumber—Kind seerrvsesss Dressed orfullsized ., . ..., ++ovCotnerposts .., ,...,,.... Sills
SEchnrder................Cnlumnsundcrgirdcrs................ Size .
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging
Joists and rafiers; Istfloor voviviiini,, 20d

On centers: Ist floor .,...., .
Maximum span: Ist floor ,...., TP {1,

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls> ., ., .. veues height?........

+++ Is any electrical work involved in this work? | Yes......

AR AR ERES R F RN

B

LR R T

4. tarthor rock?

cellar

TErevatneny

L

...oflming..........Kindofheat..........l‘ucl.......

Crtiesases

Tdareninnansas

s+eeveriens Maxooneenters.. .., .........
in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
seererrennnn W 30 i, roof
ca3d Ll

FRR At aing,

ELEETTTTINN (i |

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated onsamelot ... .. ytobeaccommeodated

Will automabile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hahit
APPROVALS BY: DATE
BUILDING INSPECTI AN EXAMINER ,....

number commercial cars to beaccommodated , , . ,,
vally stored in the praposed building? ..,,,.

MISCELLANEQUS
Will work require disturbing of anytree ona publicstree1?

(RN

om0

Do S0 0 Will there be in charge of the above work a
S Gt

persen competent
PR e nie e e to see that the State and Cit

y requirements pertaining thereto

S IR I T

ese are observed? ¥€8.,,.

Signature of Applicant ﬂ% . 'f b‘W}u/‘-/

srveasnnes Phone # . sAme,
Type Name of nbove ,..Gary’ uckezr. for.,,,
Tyler Constr,

e denna,

s 1320 40
Other ,.,,........ S’H

and Address ,,,,,,

R L

nnpnnnnnl-unn-onluuu-u

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY

ARTun

TERREES T NS o

OFFICE FILE COPY
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Owner
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. %3%' - ciTY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
. Depanment of Building Tospectioa

£ sre -
o Gevtiticate of Oreuparicy
LOCATION
; ' 1 city Center
| Jsued 1o COMMUNICATIONS ate of Isue  Pebruaxy 25, 1987
¥ ﬂﬁiﬂ'iﬂ o certify tha the building, premiscs, of part thereof, at the above location, built—altered
g —changed a3 to use under Duilding Permit No. gg..n31 bas had fnal sspeciion, has Been found to conform
g substantially to requiseraents of Zosing Qrdinance un‘d%ﬂding Code of the City, snd is hereby approved for
i QCOpANCY Of use, timiced o otherwite, & indicated below.
% % . %  Perrion oF BuRDING OR PREWISES AvprovID OQCCUPANGY
3 fowor & Penthouce Radio & 'WOWRY
: Limiting Conditions: . v /
i s /
; S, ¢ - / ] ! - //' ‘{ s ’ [(
. . f.z‘&%m:n’ Y. (o' s (Jtlny o
4 Thls certificate supersedes - k1
g cerficate issued P . \ TN - L C"ff E
[ ) o~ ,a-"'/ N .
Approved- - // (, — ?//
; te) Tnspecter Inspector.of Bg:'!digg: %
N é ’ Notice: ‘This certi€cate tdontifies lawdul use of bullding ot prewisen wnd aught t0 bu{!'-.nllem} from 1
ﬁ nnuumnuhup:cuﬂnhﬁﬂlunh. cnw-mbelu'.alu'hedtuomurlnmlornnadnlhr. (1
3 ;
‘g""

—_— o ——————— 7T T - s s b f 2 y
O Loy e




St

o al

s

s

¥

i

Ty

CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

5
!

T

SE L

iy
&

July 2, 1986

Taylor Construction
1 City Center
Portland, Maine

i

STt ab s

Artse i

Re: Communication Towar (40")
% Dear Sir:
yohe
| Your application to construct a (40') roof mounted radio tower and
equipment roowm has been reviewed and a permit is harewith issued
subject to the following renquirements:
1. The existing sprinkler protection shall remain active.
2. The tower shall be so locsted and equipped with step bolts
N and ladders to be readily accessible for inspection purposes. Guy
§ wires or other accessories shail not cross or encroach upon any streat
c o or other public spaces, or over any electric power lines, or encroach
t upon any other privately owned property without written congent of the
g % OWner.
% 3, All towers shall be constructed of approved corresion-resistive,
-4 noncombustible material.
4. The structure shall be designed to resist the wind loads in
- accordance with ANSL AS58.1. ]
. g 5. Towers shall be designed for the dead load plus ice load.
% 1f you have any questions on these requirements please call this office.
) g Sincerely, ‘4
-z % P, Samuel Hoffses
% Chief of Inspection Services
¢ e
;% &
¥
. ?
. ]
. 489 CONGRESS STREET @  PORTLAND MAINE 04101 @ TFLEPHONF 12071 775-545¢ g
” % S— e r——— A— TR, TR TR TR e T = T ""“"'m‘,’tgﬁ}
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DO NGT REMOVE GARBONS Fomm Appr~  OMB No 2120-0001

Q AT OaUtical Study Mumbar
Vompcrmertctrspcs e NOTICE OF PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OR ALTERATION E-ANE~09 7o 0,
Pocdured Avbemcns Acmiristeotus —
1. Nzoture of Proposal 2. Comeeis Descripllon of Shructre
Type B Cixyy C Norx Scheauie Dlg‘l A Inchde sttectve Tadated power &nd asxgred frequency of
[:{N.* Construction nl’mt Bogining ~88 £ axsting propossd ormodibed AM £ o TV troadcast
G a End ﬁ:ﬁ:‘—'— slanons utdzing thvs structure
Aaration Tempors:y (Buration . monihs —_— B Ing ude s17e £n10 CONfIQuIalon of perwer trangimission lenvars
3a. Name and address of individual, company, corporeticn, etc. proposing the anc thet $upporling lowers in *ne vicinity of FAA tacktrs
construction or aileralion. rVumber Sresr City State 3nd 2ip Coow) and public airports
C Include mformaton shov ing 3 e neniation dimensions
(207 3 _ 929-9911 13 2onTINChiOn materais of the droposed structurs

e codn Telephone humnbs?

I_Robert Carrxoll -I ,

Saco River Telegraph & Telephone A RN TPy
P.0. Jox 48 LA N
Bar Mille, Maine 0:004 ’ el
— | Jule 7 oog
B. Mame, s.drees £/ 1eephone number of proponent § representalive 1 diTferent han 3 sbove
. 5ot L 3

{1 MOne $pACE 13 re)iesd, CONTeR On & axparate shaeel )

4. Locz lon ol Structure 5_Height and Eievation  (Complete io tiw nearst fot}
A Coirdinates B Magissi City of Town and State C Name cf nearest auport henpart tightpars |A Elevatron of sie ADGvE MeAn 364 level
(T hearrst sacong) of saplihe base
Portl)and, Me, Portland, Me 1. 60....
ol 'I " (T} Drs1anae from structure 1o nagrest ponto! 10 Heght of Structure including aif
43,3 26 Mis | I 2,3 Mileg | ptenencesndtoniestiawiaos | 230
1
o K {2} Dwrection trom structure (0 airport C Owvarall heght abiove mean 862 level (7. + 5 -
)
BDuweltd 27 LE Weat 210

™ Doztnplion GEIOCETINN OF ST wniih res0aCt 10 Righwa ¢S STIeRts A GrTS prominen] <Tam featares exishngsliuciues e.c Atlach all 5 Gealogechl Survey qurdrangle map ar
( BGUIEIAN? Shaw g th relalo7ship Gl LONSITuthion « 118 10 nearest BIDOA(SEH (f haie LDRCE 1S rRGUIED CONITLE 0N & SepEralE sheat of paper and attrch 1o Ins rofce |

The site Ls “he One City Canter Building in downtown Portland which
is ncw under construction. '

NOIC 13 required By Part 77 of s Fatss 31 Aviahion Fequiahens (14 C F R Part 7} Puituant o Seciion 1301 of the Federal Aviation Ac of 98 a5 arrenged{SSU S C 1101,
Parsons who knawingly and wilingly violate the Nobce SOQUINEMANIS O/ Fart 7 48 sub0cr 10 8 b [ cramin sl panalty jof not more thar € 0 for the firstat'anse and noingre
Thar §2 000 for subsequent ofsnses pursuant o Sacton 02 s} of *ha Federal Aviebor Act of 1959 88 amanced (G U ST 1477 o))

I HEREBY CERTIFY that ell of the above statements made by me are true, complele, and correct to the best of my
Uknowlcdge. In addltion, | sgree to obstrsction mark andfor light the structure in azcordance with established marking &

{ighting standards if necessary.

Typed Nama/Title of Persc 1 Fling Motice Snature T "

Robert C. Curroll, Exec, V.P. _ /!m«/(;w[é/
e A T e S S et pm e ot Wt L o I e

. oAy 435 vy 5,

CERITT e ments Nk D Gt P TEDE 0 I doy gk e

R e tte 43 X ‘f ARG A o R PARRH AR,

: L:'F i - R A A 1y "“'lw‘ “-& .~'.“" .
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
FCC FORM ag2-g SEPTEMBER 1975

PERMITIEE

CONMON CARRIER PUINT TO POINT MICROWAVE SERVICE

ICATIONS ACT oF 1934,
LATLONS HERETOFGRE OR

E PROVISIONS OF THE COMMUN
TS. TREATIES, AND ALL AEGU
E THEREUNDER, AND FURTHER SUBJECT YO THE CONDI -
TH IN TH1S PERMIT, INCLUDING THOSE CONTAINED ON
EREOF, AUTHQRITY IS HEREBY GRANTED TO CONSTRUCT

ILITIES HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED:

SUBJECT TD TH
SUBSEQUENT AC
HEREAFTER MaD
TIONS SET FOR
THE REVERSE H
THE RADIO Fag

TION LATITUDE LONGITUDE
43 39 26N 70 15 27w

TRANSMIT STA
PORTLAND

CORMUNICAT [ONS DESIGN, INng
P.D. BOX <0s

BAR MILLS, ME Qavud

CALL SIGN. wLCE9G FILE NDO. 1355.CF-p.gg
CLASS- FIXED

DATE OF GRANT: 31 MAR 1986

* STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE DATE OF EXPIRATION: 01 OCY 19>

NONE PORTLAND ME

COUNTY: CUMSERLAND

ANT STRUCT HT: 210 BLDG HT: 170 GRND ELEV: 60

TRANSMITTING ANTENNAS RECEIVING ANTENHAS
FREQUENCY & XMTR RECEIVE STATION OPER LINE PRIMARY DIVERSITY PRIMARY DIVERSITY action
POLARIZATION NO NAME CODE LOSs CODE HT CODE Hr CODE HT €OpE HT €oDE
5152. 750V 1 0SSIPEE PC o2 &79515 205 A79514 60 A79%514 30 A

RECEIVE STATION INFORMATIDN

STATION NAME ST CALL SIGN TypE FAC FATH DIST patH AZIM LATITUDE LONGITUDE GRND ELEV STRUCT HT BLDG HT aAC¢TION cope '

OSSIPEE ME WLCEIS 15 9.7 259.0 A

TRANSMITTER FHFOAMATION p
. XMTR NO XMTR CODE QTY  MANUFACTURER NAME  TYPE OR MODEL NO PWR OuTt EMISSION STABILITY % MOODULE CODE ACTION CODE sy

1 2YMJ01 1 COLLINS TRANSMISS AJNIUD~B201 2.000 3000D0F9Y - 00050 A M

ANTENNA INFORMAYION

ANT CODE  MANUFACTURER NAME TYPE OR MODEL Np
A79515 ANDREW CORPORATION UHX12-599 L
A79514 ANDREW CORPORATION UHX12-59J R

, STATION NaME
PORTLAND FCC FORM 715-0BSTRUCTION MARKINGS REQUIREG iy ACCORDANCE
PAGE 1t OF ¢

LU

WITH PARAGRAPH{S} 1 2 230 t10 210 22.0

LROSO186




Form Approved OMB No. 2120-0001
e

3
TOT REMOVE CARBONS . .
"Asronaisica) Study Humber
NOTICE OF PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OR ALTERATION BE~ANE-097=08
; I 2. Compwis []
. [ Ty B Clos C Work Schedute Da T ihaa ollackve radiid power and Estigned tracuency of
1 [ Hew Construction ¥ pucmanent ! ?—86 al ouisting, propased or medified AM,FM, or TV broadcast
o o v En; 10=-86 stations uliizing this structure
Aharglion Tomporary {Duraton ——— MORINSY —— B Include size and configurabion of power Uransmission kinod
= T+ Name and ardress of Individusl, company, corporation, etc. proposing the and thew supparting towers in th vicinity of FAA faciities
construction or alteration, (Numoer, Steat Ciy StatesndZip Code) . and public airports.
- tnclude inf tion shawing site tation, d -
N (207 ) _929-9911 e o e the roposed snucurs
3 ¢ sreatods Yelphons Number - - }
. ! N e A \ -
. |_nobe:t Carrcoll —\ ;}1‘;]3 ﬁ;;ﬁﬂi}jﬁ: i
b Saco River Telegraph & Telephone A ANTE
¥ F.0. BOX 48 o)
& Bar Mills, Maine 04004 JUN 2 5 1986
3 L _
E‘;J a0Grens &1 tesephone number of proponents Topresaniative H chfferont than 3 sbove. DEPL 1. sl NG NSPECT.ONS
03 VY QF PORTLAND
} (nfmmbmﬁﬂwﬂmmnuwmumu
b 4. Location of Structure . Helght and Elevation _(Complets fo the neargi ko)
'i "L Cou?u'mu B Nearest City of Tawn and Stalq C Hame olr nearest arport. helipont thightpark | A Elevation of site bove hean 36 level
© Neares
R " wacond) pPortland, Me. crepine bt ot 1and Me BR 60
% . o g W T1) Grtance from stnsciure (o heareat pownt of |B Hocg';: mmm:nr: "'"{,‘{"'"?,,'" eoove R
3 i 39 26 Wi | masteower 2,3 Miles | Gl orwad Ll ki 210 g
o .. " " 12} D-rection from siructure (o airport T Overall height above mean sea leved {A+B) t
J m‘ 15 Py | N Wes 210 l
b Dmnamnoﬂocllmo!mtmmmpecno highways streeis arpocs prominent lerrain fealures oxeshng stiuctures, ¢lc AttachaU.s Geologm!Surquumvlnq'u mapor i
\ ( squiviont showing the relationship of construciion $i1e 10 neares! spartis) 1 more space 1$ required, conlinua o0 » soparate shest ol paper and attach o thes nolce '
The site is the One City Center puilding in downtown portiand which
' is now under construction. '
’lg Notcers required by Part 77 of ihe Fece 2 Aviatioa Rleguishons (14 C.F R Par, 7} pursusnt [0 Sacton 1101 ‘of ihe Fedaral Aviaton Actof 1958, s5amanded (49U S C 101}
Parsons wha knowingly and wiingly volate (he Nobce regursments ol Pant 77 are subct i & hne{cnmial panaily) slpolmord than §500 for tha first ollense and not move
v Fthan §2.000 for subsequent offenses. puniuant to Sechon 90X a) of the Faderal Avialon Act of 1958, as amanded (40 U.5.C. t474a)
| HEREBY CERTIFY that all of the above stalements made by me are true, complete, and correct to the best of my
kniowledge. In addition, | agree fo abstruction mark and/or light the structure in accordance with established marking & ;
lighting standards If necessary. . 3
4 Trped Nama/Thie of Parson Fillng Hatior Slgnmm(/ ¥ V 4
- Robert C. Carroll, Exec. V.P. sl /2/1.-:-&‘[ - &
= 5 T4C0-2 b A 40 (ropy ';"‘E"":'J‘r r 3-;‘ 5
£ :“ eiiaisbaitetill
E L a5 iy I
14 T SR o
adam r;“:}i ey 3 ;
A Ld 2 I ‘ ’é
e W Nu Ah &
k1)
: T :
¢
R
:
X

vt LA Cilond bty it .:»}.ﬁ_amﬁ&--im -
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This determination, issqeq jn accordance with FAR Part 77, B
cancerns the effect of thi Proposal on the safe and f;
“fficient use of navigable airspace by aircrafg and does E
nat reifeve the sponsor of any compliance responsibitities
relaling o any law, ordinance, or regulation of any
Federal, State, or Local Governmentai body,
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

CONSTRUGTJON PERMIT
- PERMITIEE CoMUUNICATIONS DESIGN, INC.
Fce FORM 463-B SEPTEMBER 1975 p.0. BOX 408
gAR MILLS, ME 04004
. COMMON CARRIER POINT TQ POINT MICROWAVE SERVICE
s SUBJECT. 10 THE PROVISIONS QF THE COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1934,
'SUGSEQUENT AGTS, TREATIES, AND ALL REGULATIONS HERETQFORE OR
HEREAFTER MADE THEREUNDER, BND FURTHER SUBJECT TO THE CONDI-
- -TIONSTSET FORTH IN THIS PERMIT, {NCLUDING THOSE CONTATNED OH
““IHE’REVERSE HEREQF, AUTHORITY 1% HEREBY GRANTED TO CONSTRUCT
'rgg‘nap:n-rnc:LlrlEs’Hsas:NArTEn DESCRIBED!
B e
*YRANSMIT STATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE CALL S1GN. WLCESG FILE NO  1255-CF-P-B6
. PORTLAND 43 39 26N TO 15 27TV CLASS FIXED
v DATE OF GRANT. 3t WAR 1086
" STREET ADDRESS cITY STATE DATE OF EXPIRATION: 0F OCT 1987
7 ONONEZ, T PORTLAND ME
¢ ° COUNTY: CUMBERLAND
: BLDG HT: 170 GRND ELEV: 60

" ANTSSTRUCT HT: 210
TRANSMITTING ANTEWNAS RECEIVING ANTENNAS
DIVERSITY PRIMARY DIVERSITY ACTION

,FREOUENCY & XNTR  RECEIVE STATION  OPER LINE PRIMARY

‘PDLAR!ZlTION NO NAME CODE LOSS copE  HT CODE HT COoE WY coDE HY CODE

§1§g;1§pv 1 0551PEE PC 02 A79515 205 479514 60 AT9564 30 A

TS T
RECEIVE STATION INFORHATICN
STATION MNAME ST CALL SIGN TYPE FAC PATH DIST PATH AZIM LATITUDE LONGL TUDE GRNO ELEV STRUCT HT  BLODG HT ACTION COOE
0SS1PEE NE WLEGSS 13 39.7 259.0 A

PWR OUT EMISSION STABILITY % MOQULE CODE ACTION CODE
A

TRANSMITTER INFORMATION
MUFACTURER NAME TYPE OR MODEL RO
2,000 JOO00F9Y 00050

XMTR NO XNTR COQE QTY MA
) 2YMU0 1 COLLINS TRANSMISS 4UNSUD-8201

ANTENNA INFORMATION

ANT CODE  MANUFACTURER NAME TYPE OR MODEL WD
AT9515 ANDREW CORPORATION UH%12-59J L
A79514 ANDREW CORPORATION UHX12-594 R
STATION NAME

PORTLAND FCC FORM 715-0BSTRUCTION MARKINGS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGREPH(S) 10 201 0210220

LROB0 186 EN :
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AUTHORIZATICN CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - CORMMON CARRIER

1 Operation of this staiion i governed by Pary 21
of the Commission’s rufes

2. Upon completion of the stalicn m accordance
with the lerms of this permit the permitiee shall demon-
strate 1o the satisfaction of Ihe Commussion {on the
forens and in the manner prescribed by the Commussion)
that 3l the 12rms, condiions, and obhgations sel forlh
In \he apphcabion and inttes permit hava been [ully inel
ad shall apply for a radio station heense;  upon such
demonstration and application, #d upon a finding by the
Commussion Lhal since the granling of this permil no
cause of circumstanca has ansen which, in the judgemant
of the Commussion makes the operabion of lhe slalion
againgt lhe public inlerast, 2 rado stalign lecense wall
be issued by the Cormmission for the cperateon of the sta~
uon, The license will contan the conditions specihied
in secon 305 of the Communications Act of 1934, and
such other terms and conditions a3 the Commisson may
preschibe,

3. Ths peremt shall nol vest in the permiltee any
right 1o operate the slation, nor any right to a license
wthonizing ‘the use of the particular Irequency or the
amount of power, or the ime al operation, herein speci~
fisd The Commmssion, in lssuing this permil, feserves
the right to assign whalever frequercy, power, or tme ol
vpecetion 1t desms bast ealculaled to serve public inter=

est, convemence or necessity The lelgy—
cense 3s lo {requency, povwer, eaissICNAITTE
uon, and scope ol communicalion de Bapri
subject 1o the exercise of sad reserved nigh

4 Nothing contaned herein $hatl be con
tinding by the Comnussion on the guest.on of
highting of the antenna system snould fulure
require  The pecmilee excressly Jdrees 1o v
marking or hghling as the Commission nay her
ques under the prowisrons ol Section J0Md) ol
munications Acl of 1934

no construction of the facihlies auvthonzed h
be commenced priar 1o the date ol granl of ¢
This pettmit shall be autarmmatically torteited |
tigs authonized heren are nolready Tor cperab
the term o! s permil fas ewidenced by \he ¢
ment of service tesish of within such additiona
may be authorized by the Commission [upon re
anproprniale and hmely fded apphcanon for ext
'

§ Unless otherwise aulhgrized by the C?

6 Meuher this permit nor tho night granié
shall be assigned of otherwise translerred to of
fnm, company ur caiporalion wilhoul the writieg
ol the Commission ,\

3

FCC F
Fobrua
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APFLICATION FOR PERMIT TERMIT 1SSUED
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ..... e Cerpeere e, JUt 2 1838 ,
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .  ......... @6 ) R ! .
ZONING LOCATION B"u? ..... . .. PORTLAND, MAINE June .24, 1985, [V Of Portland :

R R s T

To the CHIFF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE '
! The undersigned herety applies for a permt to erect, alier. repair, demolish, move or install the following building, steycture,
; equipraent or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mame, the Portiand B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning

, Ordinance uf the Cuy of Poriland wuh plans and specifiations, if any, submitted herewith and the following specificaijons:
: LocATion Feot House 1 Ciey Center Portland MT, (Towex.and .PentHowse Fie Distnct 1 a, 20
1‘ L. Owner'’s name and address . Comunications Same . cerian ves ‘Telephone 7750482 ..
; 2. Lessee’s name and address ...... Cevararerenas Cevbreesanas Ceveeinresaas verreese Telephone ...........
3. Contractor’s fame and address ,Taylor, Constructin, .., ........... e Telephone .775=4382...
cerrerera .- UiEY Ceater Portland ME AP, e tetraareas verress No, of sheets ,......
Proposed use of building .................. Ceiereeneass eenreenne e irereres vversess Noofamilies ..o y....,

Lastuse ....... et riereaeas Crerrererans rerrisenens vevesvsrssees No families ....... ..
Material . ..... +evs. Noostories ...,... Heat........ voenia Styleofroof...... seeesseress Roofing........
Other buildings on same 10t vuuveivseviinnesivnnroneniennnn.. reriesres Caesterat i s et hrrarraeny ane

Estimated contractural cost §,..1,000, .. Appeal Fees T
- FIELD INSPECTOR~MY. .vevvveivvnns vverennnnnn. Basc Fee o 2500,
AT @ 775-5451 Late Fee 7
ri . Change of use from vacant to ’

- . B : 3 - TOTAL $ ... 9500, ...
s XH, Buildifg a Radio room and Towex, W.A‘H—Mg

‘:‘ 8! x IS'A" 06,4 Md%

B ey
L

[
|
e RN PR WL

Stamp of Special Conditions

LA P

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontraciors of heating,
and mechanicals,

plumbing, electrical

aty

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

g wrgpis any plumbing avolved in this work? .. gy rererees Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . .. ........ i not. what is proposed for sewage? .
Haa scphic tank notice been sem? .......... fir evenees Form notice sent?
Height avirage grade to top of plate .. ... ............ Height average grade to highest point of roof ..... evrvasene
Sue, front ............depth ,.,........ No stories ....,..,. sohdorfilled land?..,........catthorrock?....vysseas
Material of foundation . ............ P Thickness, top ........ bottom .,...... cellar.ccivivinnnenns
Kindofroof..... ebebrrriibass seces Riseperfoot......ooooio.... Roofcovering ., vvaee..e.. e reaesesres taeees !
No. of chimneys ........... ++evous Matenalof chimneys ....... ofining.......... Kindofheat ......... fucl.......
Framing Lumbes --Kind .., ..\u.0.... Dressed or full size?........ een s COMMETPOSIS o iaeeraree s SillSarriinnirenns
¢ Size Girder ....... sevsees.. Columns under girders..,......... e SIZE i Max. oncenters .oveuvineinse,

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16* O, C. Bridging in every floor and Dat roof span over 8 feet.
N Joists and rafters: ist floor ,....... crvaven2md L, PPN | R (-7 MU
On centers: Istfloor ....vvvivvn.  20d ooeo, ., vean 308 i, +s o T0Of
Maximum span: Istfloer .oovvvirannen, 2200 e 30 ey 100T saaasiennens,
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walis? ...........o0.s.. vervrensennsaens hEight? ooanaa.,,,

IF A GARAGE
No. catsnow accommodated onsamelot ... +to beaccommodated . ... .. number commercial cars to be accommodated Chena
Will automobule repriring be done other than minor repaurs to cars habutually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY. DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INGPECTION== p Will work require disturbing of any tree un a publicstreet? . . ..

yeger

RN N R Y LR NTY

....... L N I A

Arrr s

- ——

L T

R TR RS I SR

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
= 1o see thot the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

e R S ST T Tan o LT 1o

ERRRrK eri o e i Al

E . «eer are observed? ,......,.
% Signarure of Applicant W%%’A Phone # 7777 VKL 1
5 Type Name of abave ..Gagy.Tdcker......... e, v 100 20 30 40

and Address ,3th, Fl, 1 Gty Center
Portlard ME

Ry

. FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

. 1) 297, % 00,

e

AT T T ol Dt B e
o
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Wa heraby cerlify this

X 1SSUED By
Y APPLICATION g
CWGRH N, GRANIT..V]LLE COMPANY

GRANITEVILLE 5.cC,

Data Work Performed

Nov 15, 1985

2937 WEST 25 ST,
! —_— A —_—
ND STA OHIO 44113
T ————
Cethifieation is heroby made thay, (Chack g op “b")

{0) The ariicles described on the Taversa sids of this Ceptificat. ave
themlcal 1{:9{9% ond ragfsrarptn:y the Stalo Flre M ngy and
Wa ¢ ofte If confatme- - ith the laws of the State of € .’ fgrnin
Stata Fire E\ur:hui.

Nama of chemica) yseq

. © - - -.Chem. Reg. No, .
Method of application - .

The articlos deseribed on the raverse side |
reghtfered and 9pproved by the State Fire Marshal fo-

Trade name of flame-resistant fabric o materiol ysed FIRECHIEE c.“ﬁ%&'ﬁ\lo. .. F=7 6

baen trealsd with a flame-retardany
that the application of toid chemicq]
end the Rules qnd Regulations of the

)

LA

4]

The Flame Refardant Process Used ”’(b"l-w’:;’llﬂ Be Removed By Washing

A TATA AT

HARRY 5. wiTT By__ J. £
Nome of Production Suparintendent

Qc SUPERV1SORs

== el At L0 Ly

X ATBTRTHIATAT

LA ALARS A BV SR TR T AL
T I AR Al

to be a trye topy of the original “CERTIFICATE OF

FAME RESISTANCE" issuad
ol copﬁ' hos been filed wi, the Californiq State Fire Marshgl,
]
el

i
E
§

The ASTRUP COMPANY
JUN 4 2 1988 % 2937 WEST 25 5T,
B VELAND, OH1g JOHN F, FeLL
OEPT 0F BUiLbme, +5F,
Ty OF "CRILANG
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¥ Certificate of Flame Wesistance
R RECISTERED" SSUED" BY M e :
= APPUCATION' (United Textile & Supply Company Date work pert = &
=X\ , CONCERN:-Me. 501 Roosevelt Avenue = %
e \ Centrel . Falls, 2 § a
= F-177__| Rhode Island 02862 : 33
= This is o certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof hive been flame- [ oE
=  refardant treated {or are.inherently nonflammable). = Y
i; FOR_Teauitt & Parris . ___AT. B0, Box 3926 : f’ z
&  cmy_Bortland T eqaTE_ME 04111 = 5o
= = v g
= Ceriification is hereby made that: (Check “a” or “b"} é’i{ - a
b= :l (o) The arlicles described on tho'reverso side’cf this Centificate have been treatsd with a flame-ratardant B
= chemical approved dind registerad by the Stats Fire Marshal ond that the application of sald chemical =
= was ,ﬁonejrl‘fconforman‘co with the lows of the:State of California and the Rules ond Regulotions of =
o= the State Firz Marshal. =4/
E:E Names of chemical used . Cham. Rag. No. ;’1
' = Mathod of application B
= (k) The aclicles. described on the reversa side héreof ars made from a flome-resistant fobrie registered [
b= R Ko and opproved by the StateFire Marshal for.such use. =
@E L. Trade ncme of fAume-resistant fobiric vsed INITEX 61" 130z. 8q. yard Reg. No..E-177 __ 'k
et - . .. Vinoyl Laminated Bolyest - white/beige .
&~ The:Flame:Retardant'Process Used__util o _ Be Removed By Washing
. or wil 1
= X B
! E;E ' Nome of Applicator' ¥ Tale )
: B A A P A AT BIEL VL
L § - We hereby ceitify this fo bea %ﬁ'q'fkqu‘ﬁ’ 't ‘;‘_‘_bij‘gihcl #CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE” :
o P \ zsucd to-us, “criginal copy” ‘of which'has been filed with the California Stote Fire Marshal.
;

P \
.@-‘“ﬂ‘\s"‘-ﬂ“»"‘
e 3 ;%.»A "'ﬂ""ﬂﬂﬁ‘?g‘
Rested
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT CRIVIT (ISSUED
B.O.CA. USEGROUP ..........0uoueenns teireaenas PR PPN JUL 8 1368
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ..........0(085.1..

, 5 Joly 1, 1985
ZONING LOCATION ......, .33, PORTLAND, MAINE ...... Jajur ...,

ity Of Portland

rTo the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINg

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit (o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, ssructure,
equipnent or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portlard B,O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the C‘{rycc{ t;ma?gg E\:!JIL Pplans and speeifications, if any, submitted herswith and the  following specifications:

LOCATION ..o oo oot o v, Cerereas Pessrsassaisscensinneenaaae, FireDistrict #1 0, #20
I. Owners name and address Fishex Groun .= Ttoy,,, Ma¥e,..0vvuun vovars Telephone ,.
2. Lessee's name aftF@8dress ..13??.’1“!‘?9.:[5;3‘?%%? AL T.09mRE ame siessseersaces Telephone ..,.ouieuss..,
3, Contractor’s name and address eavtarris -BOXBOXSQGDQJ_U; Teh:plu:om:...1’7”‘5.5'.1a

.....

Preresaruans

"t
L L I

Cerareaiaas s re v reeneen tessvsssiiiiinnanrsess. No, of sheets ..,,.,.
Froposed use of building ces o BN08.XBAPIT . e rvinnnnn L P . [ 111111 1 ST
Lastuse ooeyen s BABE ottty
Material ...... vvoa. No.stories ...,
ter buildings on same ot ... .

imated contractural cost $.., ,..150.00.
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ...,

..... T T TT TUDUR [ /1. 111 7 J
Hcal..............Slyleofroof‘................Rnoﬁng...........

wae
R R I R

Appeal Fees L

ttrastennes Terrnanass Base Fee 25-00

@ 775-5431 Late Fee

Sdnurensarirnay

To erect awning over interior door of shoe reapir ToTAL $ e
as per plans, 1 sheet of plans,

flame proof certificate enclosed, Stamp of Special Conditions

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the inttallers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanlcals.

DETAILS OF NEW "YORK
..... svveees Is any electrical w.:k involved in this work? .
1s connection to be made to public sewe.? ... ,..0u..... If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? .,.,........ “rernesans Form notice sent? ,,
Height average grade to top of plate ........

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...

LR R F N
R R N RN

------ LR R R RN R N T R R

«+revsass. Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front vou.vuiuuu depthioyia....... No stories ..... ewosolidorfilledland?,....,..... earthorrock? ... ...
Material of foundation . . .,....... +evesvenss, Thickness, top ......,, bottom ......, cellar..ovivuven.
Kindofroof.....oooiivvninnnnn. ++os Riseperfoot....,.,

o
LR R s
Teran

averbbesvaaa

....... ...Rool’covering................................
No.ofchlmncys..................Matcrialofchimncys. ...... oﬂining..........Kindofheat..........fucl.......

Framing Lumber—Kind ....,......., Dressed orfulisize?............. Cornerposts .ovuvvera.... Sills..
Sirchrder................Columnsundcrgirdcrs ..... Serreanes e SizE . »Max, oncenters...,......
Studs (outside walls and cacrying partitions 2xd-16" 0. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § fest,
Joists and rafters; Istfloor . vvvvvnnnnnen o 20d oonnnnn. ., RPN [ IO (11:! S
On cenlers: Ist floor ......... RPPPURRY 1t PP 1 S
Maximum span; Istfloor . ..ovvevvennn s 2nd .,
If ane story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

IERTYTTYRTTING (1| SO

sorr vy Id i 00l L.,

sterssssissrenarsaiareiieiianaese height? ...,
IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated onsomelot .. . . . sto beaccommodated . , ..., number commercial carstobeaccommodated ... .,

Will automabile repairing be done other than minor Tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
BUILDING INSPECT %PL EXAMINER ..,.. Witwork require disturbing of any tree ona publiestreet? .. | .

zoNiNG: .. QY. £ .,.E’ﬁfy«géwff‘ﬁ.
BUILDING CODE: prrevsceriiniiiensdiiinaenass Wil there oe in charge of the above work a person competent

FIeDEpl: 1os  seriiiivriiseienersnisnernrinnins to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.: +vvvvuuene.. Tirrsscansssesnensaeasess  afe Observed? .........
Others: wvvvvnininviarnnnenss

..... .J@
Signature of Apsheant 4’7&7“{, Phone # . 8S60e

Type Name of abi -« -ﬁary-Coyne--ﬂor-heaud-t:t-&--?arria---- 18 20 1g 40
Other ovvieiiiiiiriornnienss

and Address ,,,.

Thssteatey

L e R T

LR R R RN

:
Sk
E
-
E
H

etz SR e
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ary or PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection
of Occupancy

1 City Center

Giervtificate

LOCATION

Tisued to Unien Mitual Life Ins, co,
€his is ta rertifyy thae the building, premises,

—changed as to use under Building Permis No.

14,19
n, guil:—alrcred

bas been found o conform
and is hereby approved for

March
or part thereof, ar (he above locatio

bas .had final inspection,
ding Code of che City,

subscaatially 10 requitements iof Zoning Ordinane,

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated
PorTioNioF Bunomng OR PREMISES

11th,12th, 13th £leops

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate s issued

(-
o)/
¥

ownar Lo owner when broperty

AFFROVED Occurancy

Insurance Uffices

D = - s
%
10 be tranafarred

Premisers, and ought’
or leseoa for one dotlar,

Approved: BNl

e
at . Ingpecter
A}

Noticer This certifcats Identifies lawfo) nsa of bullding or
hai

befaratshed to owner
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£ HDCA.T\'PI OFCO\SI'RUCTION ......  ressvarreressencas ferrer s

gmﬂ JONING LOCATION ... B:-3. . ... PORTLAND, MAINE 10/21/85 -1,
'3 ﬁ?_,

g"g %ﬂb the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINT

,w&ﬁt)rdmancc of the City of Portland with plans und specifications, if any, subm ﬂfd terewith and the, fallowmg specyfications:
25 ﬁ:I.OCATlON ..1 City.Center..(Union .Mutual.= llt.h,..?ﬁ.‘.ﬁ algth&c District ﬂ IE 20 3
zg,f;fn.%:ﬁ. Owner's name and address Fisher..GLoup ,.c/0 Ba:Clay Lo.-2 gi vere Tl ﬁoncst.. 7 24482. :
‘%" %72, Lessee’s name and address Union.Mutual. Corporats. n££lC-ES.p .1‘ s )fc Es "
%ﬁﬂa Contractor's name and address Ladgewood. . Inc.. ... 39 Jortland. P.:.er., ?cp AT R 7250743,

2%-\@---.. ........ .
e

ﬁr‘-’! It} 5] - ="
4 -, Y

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT iR
B.OCA, USEGROUP .. oo ceeeneensrinnnnnnns b 23._'_ MIT ISSUED

*é The undersigned hereby apphes for a permi to erect, alier, repare, demetish, move orinstallthe follow: mg building, structure,
tgurpmem or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.4. Bwldmg Code and Zoning

rid'"b'tli 221
.................. tveissesssnsneseness Mo, Of sheets coueine
wgl’mpuscd use of bultdmg Co:por,ata Ofﬁlces .(.lLth., J.2th & 13th Fls.) Ne. families oooovvnnas

SRS

“Last use ..... yacant. =, new . building....... ereeerias erararenan cereareeias No. families ovvvsenro

L Material ...... vv.o. No.stories ....... o Heat .o ooeiennns +« Styleofreof .avaiiees RO . 1111} 7117 SO ciesras
;&plhcrbmldmgsonsamelm .............................. . Cererenesenrietareatanonn Cireveeens vaaes
4 Estimated contractural cost §, 454 +628.00 Appeal Fees L Y v esires
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr ......vvene . Base Fee Ceresiareserien
@ 775-5451 Late Fee cerresrEenras

Finishing off interior for office use, as per TOTAL $ 3,295.00

plans.
Stamp of Special Conditions

ISSUE PERMIT TO #3

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate pernuis are required by the wstallers and subcontractors of keating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanlcals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..yeg ...+ -- 1s any clecirical work involved in this work? .. ¥es.....
Is connection 1o be made 1o public sewer? .. ... oaiies If not, what 1s proposed for sewage? coevvveriaannan ines
Has septic tank notice been sent” ... Ciiaansne verns. Formnotice semt” .ovviiiiins civovnnans verrrecenns .
Height average grade to top of plate ... veeeiarar aae Height average grade 1o highest pomt of roof ...oooevncen .
Size, fronl s veveeerree depthiinnnn oo . No.stories ... . ..sohdorfilledland?........ ceecarthorrock? ueiiennne
Material of foundation .......... veveiry vr...Thickness,top.... ..bottom. ......cellar...... Cirresranaaaens
Kind of roof ... .. erersranee veaverias Riscperfoot....oovuns ceeenen RoOfCOVEtINE o vvrvnererans Crrseeeeeranren -
No. of chimneys ..ovuveeesass «. . Matenaof chumneys ... Loflming..... . ...Kmdofheat,......... luel..ooos
Framing Lumber—Kind ........ ... Dressedor full size? . ..uvnenerees CONErpostS .. vuuerersins Sillsooieis vavenn
Size Girder ..... vt veneeseas Columns under girders ....... PPN 217/ . Max oncenters... ..., ‘e
Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16" 0 C. Bridging in every 1toor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor ..oovvvnnnns J2ad ... i L. . B 1715}

On centers. 1stfloor . .. oenvenies Jid L ver w2 3d L RUDIRNE {17 SRR .

Maxinium span: tstfloor ... ool .o 2nd o Lo el 5 ]T EPTTTORNOTURR (] O
H ane story building with masonry wails, thickness oI' Walls? oien vh eeriees vaae ieieseanes .. height? ... ...t

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated onsamefot ... to beaccommodated . . . . . qumber commercial carsto beaccommodated .,
Will automobite repairing be done ather than minor repairs 1o cars hahitually stored in the proposed bullding? .........,
APPROVALS BY- DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTIO L wWitl work require disturbing of any trec on o publicstreet? ... N/A
£)

L

P

ZONING: .. i de 2 4 1o W

BUILDING (ODE: ..... . ./, {41 there be m charge of the above work a person competent
Fire D)t Crp7edd. .. e : g%iscc that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto '
Healt 0 erneeins veeeens . arcobsened? (Y@RB...

OLhers:™ .0 vesnrr sens Cnerman einmsactriesEiaens

Signature of Applicant M &4-\—49.‘“3 e Phone & vvervenene. cers

Type Naine of above .. Mar.ion, Sanders. for. Ledgexond 10 20 3R ¢

& Fisher Group OMIET o v iverreriisansnsenns
and AdAress ...oov tsiiiiairsiinaes .
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COFY APPLICANT'S COAY OFFICE FILE COPY

m 4. A L.

oy i 1 r—‘%“,i
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Ownel & &?T (st 32
Date of permit \Q\H\ \M- S
Approved \h\\“.‘ \“\ hUI\
Dwelling =~
L
Garage =] -~
L~
Alteration ~.\\I //. \\
™~
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4ash\ CiTY OF PORTLAND

f
U ol DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

INSPECTION SERVICES DIMISION

§
A
j
¢

October 24, 1985

Ledgewood, Inc.
49 Portlard Pler
Portland, Maine 04101

S AP RE: 11lth, 12th, 13th Floors
one City Center
- Portland, Maine

. Dear Sir or Madam:

o Your application to finish~off interior office area as per plan
has been reviewed and a building permit is herewith issued subject
to the following requirements:

1, Plans shall be submitted to this office showing all
details of the fire alarm system, including the door
latch system,

2, 1Interior finish materials with flame spread classifica-
tion greater than 200 shall not be used in any room or
space subject t© human occupancy except to such extent
as may be specifically permitted by the building official
on the basis of a finding that such use does not sig-
nificantly increase the 1ife hazard.

If you have any questions on thegse requirements, please call this
. office.,

T Ty Sincerely,

P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief of Inspection Services -

U Y
.

PSH/ch

Enclosures

389 CONGRESS STREET  # PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 © TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451 - _&'i ¢

2 wpme T n
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g‘;«;& ,f I-,J ) ; CITY OF POETLAND, MAINE

i Deparrment of Building Inspection

;"1:' s, o e ALY . T T T
& - Eertificate9f Geenpaney
Sy LOCATION  ; (0 Center

¥ .:. , p z:i {=Tssued:t0 Norgtay Bank Dute of Bssue  yarop 14,1586

— ) -'_@_{L 18hisis tocertifyy thar the buildiog, premises, or pare thercof, ar the sbove location, built—altered

i vl —chm&ed 23 10 use ug.derg;Buldms ?um;fl,?ﬂ- a5 » bas had fic3l inspection, bas been foond co conform

N . 3 :substantially to ‘requitements of, Zoning’ Ordinance %uﬂding Code of the City, and is hereby spproved for
» © -, -occipeacy or use, limited of Gtherwise, as indicated below, -
e PorTION Of BUILDING OR PREkIsEs APrzovED OccupaNcy

: - ) 2rd & 10th floors Bank
+.xLimiting Conditions:

g Lt T Ilspdﬂ- rprtila?ng:

anothzmmmnhh'hhnuimormndwutuhm:mm
cwust to owper winn ch Banda’. Copr will bath to owperorl for cne dnlipr.

k¥

- B o ; %jhf& iy
PR ke e
v o b S %‘g%‘ 2 Jﬁ%_
g :;i,?ﬂ'ﬂ*;;h {ﬂsﬂf

oy
Ry r‘ﬁ\j 1
AT




L et N ARE e e v F——

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depastment of Building Inspection

Ceriificate of Ovrupaiicy

LOCATION 1 City anter
; Josed ©© Nopgtar Bank Date’of Iswe  paeehs 14,1986
Y ihig tgtn certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the nbove Iocation;. built—sltered

N 1cgliinga!d 18 ?6'%» qé;!?r Building Permit No. ge_ygqq o bas had final ingpectian, has been fund o conform
sibsiafthily t6 requirements. of Zoning’ Ordinante n‘nghuilding Code of the City, and is kereby approved for

8 . ocdupifieyior use, limited orotherwise; i indiested below.

pa PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
ot 2nd & loth ileors Bank

5 Limiting Conditions:

&

B

3 This-centificate supersedes

O certificate issued ‘

f%éi&?,; b - P .- P Vs

%: i C {/ ,"' ‘/‘y

I

" " Tuspeits of Building

ra
PR Y /, Notloss This certificate [dentifies Tawfnl nee of bulldingk or premises, and ought to by transdvered from
owndr 1o owoer when bropesty changes bands. Cony will be furulatied to ownst o2 lessen for ona dollar.
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PERMIT iISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIEL .,
B~CA.USEGROUP .......... .. R ooy Lot 28 s

B..C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ......... el o
ZONING LOCATION . .33, ... FORTLAND, MAINE Oct. 25, 198501 ortland

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE -
The undersigned hereby appilies Jor a permit to erec, alter, repair, dentolish, move orinstall the following buildmg, structure,
eqlilpment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Portland B.O.C.4, Building Cade and Zoning
/ Ordinance of the City of Parriand wah plans and speefications, if any. submitied herewith and the following :pecy?qa.r?gm:
f LOCATION ......0ne City Lenter. ... 208 10th. Flgors.«oovouen.. Fire Distict 410, # 0
L L Owner’s name and address ..,.., MM, —F QP Telephone . 725-4482.,, g
2 Lessee’s name and address .., ¢ rstar. Bank, %79, Congrass. St. ,. Portland Telephone , 273-7400,.,
3. Contractor’s name and address .. ] nstraction.,..............ooe Telephone , R71-8040: , . e
..... ..............................ﬂne.nity..Center:..Pnr:tland..Maine.............. No. of sheets , 27, ., -
Proposed use of building ...8ank........... ... errerecsesin e, No. familics ., '
Last use .......... R

Tt A e, oo o oo

v errairreaaee. veresseenaenses No, families .,,.......
Mnterial...........No.s!orics.......Heat..............thlcofraoE............ ..... Roofing..... Cerrrraiiges
Other buildings on same lot

---.v.--...--.-...---.-.--.--..-.-.u.a--ooooa.--

Estimated contractural cost §. .627,814.07 Appeal Fees

s Sitdssvrrinbbnag

:

:

;

H

1 FIELD INSPECTOR—M. .................. ———— basc Fee ereolf....
Chi. O

g @ 775-5451 Tate Fee o8 ;

4

3

i

]

i

i

[

LR T T

. TOTAL $....3:185,...

. Change of use from vacant to bank . -
with alterations - no structural changes Stamp of Special Canditions

¥

NOTE TO-APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the wnstallers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electricat
and mechanicals,

P
by
v

o
!

i, =
Fun
LT

\ .

- a— e e
3

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
is gy plumbing involved in this work? ... Yes...... -« Is any electrical work involved 1n this work? .
Is connection 10 be made 1o public sewer? ............. If not, what 15 Proposed for sewage?
: % Has septic tank notice been sent? crsvesssenissseas, .. Form notice semt? .. ..
i Height average grade 1o topofplate ouovvinnnnrss... Height average grade 1o highest point of roof .............. .
Size,front \......,.... depth........... « No.stories ....... solidor filledland? .., ........ carthorrock?.,.,,
Material of foundation . .. ... ... feareens veraes Thickness,top........ bottom ........ cellar ..
Kindol‘roof........................Riscperl‘ool.... ..... seversss Roofcovenng.......... T
No. of chimneys ..... rasavan. ++«+ Material of chimneys .. ..., oflining........ «.Rindofheat ....,.,,.. fucl.,, ees
Framing Lumber—Kind . .. .. seaeevss Dressed or fullsize? L., .......... Cornerpns!s.............Sil]s..............
* : Size Girder «vvuuivinannn. + Columns under girders , , , reeirses SiZELLiua ., - Max. onecenters.., ..........
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16* 0. C. Bridging 1n every floor and flar roof span over B feet,
Joists and rafters: Istfleor ......... e dnd Ll L B R 7.1, ST .
On centers Istfloor . ............ v2qnd i L 36d L veven o o0f L.,
Maximum span: istflnae ............. o 20d . veaenne a1 L, L viool ...,
If nﬁe'slory building with masonry walls. thickness of waile®

_ IF A GARAGE

R No. cars row accommadatzd onsamelot ... to beaccommodated ... . . . nuiber commercial cars ta be accommodated e
2, Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to ears habitually stered g the proposed building? ..,....... '
. APPROVALS BY: MISCELLANEOUS

W* vork requ. ¢ disturbing of any trec ona pubhestreet?, .,

MR R L I T e j

MY

[

=
=
=
g
s

. o
=2
wr

-]
g
=

!

Will tirere be 1 charge of the above work a person competent
%4 1o sce that the State and Cuy requirements pertaining thereto
++se are observed? ........ .

Signature of Applicnt Mﬂ% Phone # E37.1 ~EOKD

Type Name of above Rabert Gaudvean....... . . v 1020 30 40

Rt "B TN
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Pzrimit No. E \ \mu m\ll
Locationgz o (3 ¥y (onT oy \M&Rﬂ.\b ’

7 -
Owner \h..m.\uhﬁ TRy

rd

Dateof permit  CCT. 28" /& S

Approved Ccf 25 |\ & U
Dwelling

Garage —

Alteration k\\
/F
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/
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: H
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
A .
* B.0.C.A.USE GROUP ....... et beeeebariieea TV U TRUN ’
'3 B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 122 %9 80 1%, |
, 0.C.A. s rreirraeeeas Aegt o !
; ZONING LOCATION ..................... PORTLAND, MAINE ..M%ci 26, 3984 [y Of Portiz;nd
* To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
. § ke undersigned hereby epplies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or insta'lthe fullowing butlding, strugture,
% equidprient or change use 1n accordanze with the Laws of the State of Mawe, the Portland 5.0.C.4. Bullding Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portand with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications: ;
LOCATION .....}.Cisy. Ceater = domeent §q & Tewple §1, elevatdon ..., Fie Ditia #1 0, #20
: I Owner’s name and address ..., S 330E Uroup = Iroy, o, ¥, Telephone ..............
L 2. Lessee’s pame and address ........ rrerrstiieseireene teerstrsiisesarsnriasssesoes TCIRPRONE ouvurunnnnn,,,
N 3. Contractor’s name and address HEQTKRaf L SEBR $404. hto. 133N Aibe, MEWLAKN. .. Telephone ., THR=4654 ,
gl_ ” . besrieriieennes Cereararrstrnraraanas ssrsarsersiecivanarsensss NO, of sheets ....,,.
. Proposed use of building .xotall & .comnerdeql ovvvrne vovrnnnenrnnnnns rerresiannens No. families ...... vees
= Bastuse ..8808 ... iiiiniiniiiiniiennnna, Cerrterrrniens Fererareraenan Ceriseaiianaas + No, families .,,.0000es
; Material ........... No.stories ....... Haatooivuinnnnnnn, Styleofroof....vvvnnnnins. .. Roofing..... verrsuesnens
v (l Other bhildings on samelot .......... terrrtreraenerians Ve aeseeeenia Prerrrrasnanas CEietrersrrirrarasaenaas N
', ,ﬁ*j’?{ Estimated contractural cost 8. ..... Appeal Fees L IO -
iy ?ﬁ“é‘ﬁ FIELD INSPECTOR—M0, «vv.nn....... Base Fee 9960, ...
s 39 ¥ @ 7755451 Late Fee O
. ST TOTAL S
Gy To erect 2 signs, 4 i G on Monurent Square & Temple
" S St elevation as per plins,
R 2% sheel of plens, Stamp of Special Conditjons
L - .
iy
;5-% { * NOTE T0 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
> . and mechanicals,
"Zs‘ - ¥
e '
- DETAILS OF NEW WORK |
§ 1 Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............... Is any electrical work involved in this work? ....... rees
= H Is connection to be made 1o public sewer? ............. If not, what 15 proposed for sewage? ...vvu.n..s verrinea
j Has septic tank notice been sent? ......... eerrresaee Form notice sent? ............ .
L “1 Height average grade to top of plate ., vvvuvneersn. .. +. Height average prade to highest point of roof ......... . E
i Stee, fromt .ooyusur... depth..,. severes Noostortes ., oo .o soiidorfilledtand?........... c0rthorrock? .o snssns.. ¢
Material of foundation ... .... Cerrertereer sres Thiekness, top ... veobottom oo cBlRE L e, ;
S : Kindofroof ......... tesaresavsaaaas Riseperfoot,, iinniiii. +«+ Roofcovering . ........ Perrrrarees ‘1
i N ,%,_ No. of chitnneys .....v. v 0vuu oo Material of chimneys ..., of lining...... +ooo Kindofheat ....,..... fuel.......
T Framing Lumber—Kind ....,........ Dressed or fullsize? . ......0.e'' COMMErPOSIS o unavrsvaeens SHIS cuvsnnnnnnn, .
. Size Girder ...vev v vevuvs ... Columns under girders ........ Chieneae S v iienrnennn. Max.oncenters.ov.vuuyunn.,,
‘2; - Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feer.
- Joists and rafters: Istfloor .ovuvvnnnn, v 2nd Ll P 7 R £
:\“ . : On centers: Istfloor ......... veeve s 20d oo L 30d Ll oo roof L.,
B Maximum span; Ist floor ..... corrresan 200 i, (i verera o 1000 L.
. If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of Walls? +vvu.vvurevssneennnsnnn, vevene height? ool oo
] p IF A GARAGE
? - No. caps now zecommodated onsamelot ... «tobeaccommodated .. ... numbercommercizl cars to peaccommodated . . . ..
- ‘g Will automebile repairing be dune othier than minor repairs 1o cars habiwally stored in tne proposed building? .......,..
:" b F"i APPROVALS 8Y: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
. - . BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Willwork require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet?, ., ..
. ZONING: eevvnenmevurennrnnneenesnenranssennneis
. BUILDING CODE: ...iviiiiiriiarsiarsionnaenenss.  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
} a " Fire Depts svvviiaorcasnnarensnans hebrarareenes +++» 10 see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
1% Eﬁ ' Health Depts covvvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeennn. «or  are observed? ......., .
¥ 3 . OIRETS: 4evrrreeissssiorsnessrasssssessnnnes .....;' \ m \4 }{ :
N - . . L ' Ly, 1
o Signature of Applicans Vinceht ‘Lobgdst Tos™ e +++ Phone # SRRLITI LR
) Iype NapeolloFe Siom Bog-rrrrerrrereeris rrereenenaeens 10020 30 40
® Othet ,........ TR T TY T TP i
o - - O and AddIess ouiuuviinneiinvinrriionieeses
- FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY @Y '
R o L el N T

gj{ L,




